Director’'s Report and Statement of Affairs

For The First Meeting Of Creditors
Convened Pursuant To Section 98 Of
The Insolvency Act 1986

Held At

The Amaryllis Room 101
Holiday Inn Hotel
Tilling Road

Brent Cross |
London NW2 1LP

On
Tuesday,_ 9 September 2008
At

12.00 noon

Valentine & Co
Dancasiie Court
14 Arcadia Avenue
Londen N3 2H5.

T: 020 8343 3710 F: 020 8343 4485

LB/AJTIX006/X007




CONTENTS

Report

introduction

Statutory and General Information

Trading History

Summary of Reasons for failure

Notes ’go the Statement of Affairs/Prospects for Creditors
Other Matters/Information | |

Formal Business/Resolutions -

Appendices — Financial Information

1 - Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited — In Ligquidation
Estimated statement of affairs as at 9 September 2008
Creditors list

Extracts from Company Accounts

2 — Xclusive Tickets Limited — in Liquidation

Estimated statement of affairs as at 9 September 2008
Creditors list

Extracts from Company Accounts

Schedule of proxy votes received as at 4.00pm 8 September 2008

Page(s)

1-2

10-13
14-15

16-17

Schedule 1a
Scheduile 1b
Schedule 1c

Schedule 2a
Schedule 2b
Schedule 2c

Schedule 3

MSRIAJTIAGDE/X007



Introduction by insolvency Practitioner

Alan Thomas Scott is the sole Director of both Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited
and Xclusive Tickets Limited (“the Companies’) and will serve as chairman of the
meetings for statutory purposes. Attached to this report are copies of the Statements of
Affairs sworn by him earlier today.

Prior to receiving instructions to convene the meetings of members and creditors, |,
Lane Bednash, have not previously acted for the Companies, their members or
directors.

At a meeting of the Companies’ shareholders held earlier today, the shareholders
placed the Companies into liquidation and Lane Bednash was appointed Liquidator.

The fees and disbursements of Valentine & Co for convening the meetings and
preparing the reports and Statements of Affairs are £30,000 inclusive of disbursements
and VAT for both Companies. These costs have not been paid and a resolution shall
be placed before the meeting of creditors seeking their authority that payment of these
costs may be defrayed from the assets of the Company and paid as an expense of
the liguidation,

The work undertaken fo date by Valentine & Co includes the following:

« Convening statutory meetings of members and creditors

» Assistance with the preparation of the sworn Statement of Affairs

o Assistance with the preparation of the Director's Report

« Compilation, editing and review of the creditors list (over 4,328 creditors)

« Establishing call centre and instruction of call centre staff

» Establishing website www.insolvencynoticeboard.com/xclusive

» Instructing mail centre with regards to the postage of notifications

e Organising and effecting the distribution of all statutory notices (including
sending notices to ticket creditors by e-mail)

s Preparation of proxy list for today’s meeting

» Attending to numerous ftelephone calls with creditors, the director and other
interested parties. _ ' :

The disbursement costs in this case have been substantial due to the high number of
creditors and their wide geographical dispersion. Legislation requires that notices are
sent to all known creditors. While notices can be sent by post alone, | have made
concerted efforts to assist creditors by:-

s  Sending notices to ticket creditors by post and by e-maii
s  Setting up a website to provide creditors with additional information
»  Sefting up a cal centre to assist creditors with their enguiries

These fees and disbursements are {0 be met from third party funds introduced by the
Director's family.

LB/AJT/XO0EX 007 . : 1



Information regarding the statutory advertisements is contained within the statutory
and generai information section of this report. Notices convening the creditors’
meetings were issued on 29 August 2008.

Creditors should specifically note that the contents of this report have been provided by
Mr Scott and accordingly any statements made, views or assertions expressed are his.

LB/AJTIXO06/X007 2



Statutory and General Information — Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited

Company Name on Inc:
Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:
Trading Activity:
Trading Address:
Commenced Trading:
Ceased Trading:
Registered Office:

{on incorporation)

{changed on 01/11/06 to)

{changed on 24/07/08 to)

{changed on 08/08/08 to)

{changed on 11/08/08 to)
Officers of the Company:
Directors:

Alan Thomas Scott
Geert van Meegl!

Company Secretary:

Geert van Meel
Richard Nicholas

Authorised Share Capital:

Issued Share Capital:

Share-Holding:

LBIAJTIHOOBIKODY

Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited
(05944048

22 September 2006

An online ticket retailer

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ
September 2006

July 2008

Trafalgar House, Grenville Place, Mill Hill, London
NW7 3SA

202 Blackfriars w 8NJ

c/o B and C Associates, Trafalgar House, Grenville
Place, Mill Hill, London NW7 3SA

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ

4 Dancastle Court, 14 Arcadia Avenue, London
N3 2HS

Appointed Resigned
16/10/06 -
Upon Incorporation 08/11/06
Appointed Resigned
08/11/06 31/03/08
Upon Incorporation 08/11/06

1,000 Ordinary £1 Shares
1,000 Ordinary £1 Shares

Alan Thomas Scott
Geert van Meel

985 Ordinary Shares
1 Ordinary Share



Statutory and General Information — Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited

continued

Company Accountants:

Company Bankers:

Financial Facility:

Other Finance:

Associated Business:

Previous Insolvencies:

Actions Taken:

Alexander James & Company Ltd, Upper Deck,
Admiral’'s Quarters, Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton,
Surrey KT7 0XA

Barclays Bank plc, 75 King Street, Hammersmith,
London W6 9HV

Current account only

Alan Scott has introduced funds to assist the Company’s

cash flow. As at the date of liquidation Mr Scott is owed

£141,114. Rugby World Cup 2007 Hospitality Limited

(now in liguidation) is also a creditor for monies
advanced to Xclusive Leisure. The balance currently
owed is £212,960.

Xclusive Tickets Limited (Reg no. 05885179)

Rugby World Cup 2007 Hospitality Limited (Reg.
05890195), World Hospitality Company Limited (Reg.
05890223), Tradeandbid.com Limited (Reg. 06036299)
and ATC.com Limited (Reg. 05700336) were all placed
into creditors voluntary liguidation on 27 August 2008
and Filippa Connor of B&C Associates was appointed
liguidator.

0y was successfully obtained by

(.Wirecard Bank AG _and Wirecard Technologies AG
e Company, Alan Scott and Girardus van

Trading Premises:

Meel at the High Court of Justice on 7 August 2008.

r
Address

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ

Type of Premises

Offices

Terms of Lease/Tenancy

Leasehold @ £50,000 per annum. This rent was shared
between Xclusive l.eisure and it's associated companies

Date of Board Meeting:

Notice - Creditors Meeting:

LBIASTIADOS/XO0Y

11 August 2008

29 August 2008




Date Notices Advertised: Advertised in London Gazette on 29 August 2008 and
in two national newspapers on 29 August and 2
September 2008.

LB/AITIXO06/R007

N



Statutory and General Information — Xclusive Tickets Limited

Company Name on Inc:
Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:
Trading Activity:
Trading Address:
Commenced Trading:
Ceased Trading:

Registered Office:

{(on incorporation)

{changed on 11/08/08 to)

Officers of the Company:
Directors:

Alain Thomas Scoit

Xclusive Tickets Limited

05885179

24 July 2006

An online ticket retailer

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ
July 2006

July 2008

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ

4 Dancastle Court, 14 Arcadia Avenue, London
N3 2HS

Appointed Resigned

Upon Incorporation -

Company. Secretary: Appointed Resigned
Geert van Meel 30/01/07 31/03/08
Online Corporate Secretaries Upon Incorporation 31/01/07

Authorised Share Capital:
issued Share Capital:

Share-Holding:

Company Accountants:

Company Bankers:

Financial Facility:

LBIAJTIXO0E/X00Y

1,000 Ordinary £1 Shares

1,000 Ordinary £1 Shares

Alan Thomas Scott 10 Ordinary Shares
Xclusive Leisure
& Hospitality Limited 990 Ordinary Shares

Alexander James & Company Ltd, Upper Deck,
Admiral’'s Quarters, Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton,
Surrey KT7 0XA

Barciays Bank plc, 2 High Street, Cheimsford,CM1 1BG

Current account only



Other Finance;:

Associated Business:

Previous Insoclvencies:

Actions Taken:

Trading Premises:

Alan Scott has introduced funds to assist the Company’s
cash flow. As at the date of liquidation Mr Scott is owed
£63,023.

Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited (Reg no.
05944048)

Rugby World Cup 2007 Hospitality Limited (Reg.
05890195), World Hospitality Company Limited (Reg.
05890223), Tradeandbid.com Limited (Reg. 06036299)
and ATC.com Limited (Reg. 05700336) were all placed
into creditors voluntary liquidation on 27 August 2008
and Filippa Connor of B&C Associates was appointed
liguidator.

None

Address

202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ

Type of Premises

Offices

Terms of Lease/Tenancy

Leasehold @ £50,000 per annum. This rent was shared
between Xclusive Leisure and it's associated companies

Date of Board Meeting:
Notice - Creditors Meeting:

Date Notices Advertised:

| BIAJTIX 008K 00T

11 August 2008

29 August 2008

Advertised in London Gazette on 29 August 2008 and

in two national newspapers on 29 August and 2
September 2008.

=




Trading History

(provided by Alan Scott)

Xclusive Tickets Limited (“Xclusive Tickets”) was incorporated by Alan Scott (“the
Director”) on 24 July 2006. Shortly thereafter, in September 2006, Xclusive Leisure &
Hospitality Limited ("Xclusive Leisure”) was incorporated.

The Companies were formed with the intention of providing tickets for worldwide
sporting events, concerts and music festivals. Whiist the principle trading company
was Xclusive Leisure, other companies were also formed (including Xclusive Tickets)
with their own specific event(s) website to generate further business.

Prior to the formation of the Companies, the Director had worked as an employee for
a secondary ticket agent. In June 2005, he left his employer with a view to
establishing his own business. He spent most of his time in Germany, generating
interest and sales for the Football World Cup. The Director wanted to capitalise on
his experience in Germany as he believed that there was great potential in the online
ticket market and decided to form Xclusive Leisure,

These companies along with several other related companies, traded from leasehold
offices at 202 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 8NJ. The rent for the premises was
£50,000 per annum. The rent due on 24 June 2008 has not been paid.

The Companies were funded by an initial £50,000 loan provided by Mr Scott and
from subsequent ad hoc injections from the Director. An additional unsecured loan,
from Margaret Canty Shepherd, has been personally repaid by Mr Scott. As at the
date of liquidation, Mr Scott is owed £204,137, in respect of both companies.

" From the outset, the Companies invested heavily in a marketing campaign to ensure
their presence on internet search engines. The Companies spent approximately
£1,000,000 on advertising in two years, in order to generate ‘traffic’ to their websites.
The aggregate turnover for both companies grew to approximately £5,000,000 per
year (net of VAT).

The businesses were trading positively in the pericd to 31 March 2008. However, in
July 2008, the credit card payment acquirer, Wirecard Technologies AG (“Wirecard”)
withheid 600,000 Euros of online ticket sales monies as a result of restrictions placed
on the Companies.

In the same month, the situation was further exacerbated when the Companies
principle ticket supplier, ‘Peters Ticketing’, failed to provide tickets to the Companies
for the Beijing Olympics Mﬁgg’gvals in the UK. The Companies had been
assured of ticket supplies and had received confirmatory letters that tickets were
available. Xclusive Tickets had already paid approximately £1,960,000 for the tickets
several weeks earlier. '

The Director made numerous attempts to contact Mr Smith when the tickets failed to
arrive. The Director believes that 'Peters Ticketing’ office has been vacated and he
is unable to contact Mr Smith. Mr Scott has informed the police.

LB/AJTIXO0SHK 007 . . 8



Without the tickets, customers started seeking refunds and due to the lack of funds
the Director felt that the Companies had no alternative but to cease trading. In
August 2008, he sought the advice of the Companies accountants, and was
subsequently referred to Valentine & Co. resulting in the convening of today's
meetings of Creditors.

Summary — Reasons for Failure

Mr Scott attributes the faiiure of the Company to the following primary factor:

¢ Failure of the Companies tickets suppliers to provide £1,960,000 worth of
tickets for the Beijing Olympics and UK music festivals.

» The Companies inability to source tickets elsewhere as a result of the
restrictions imposed upon them by the acquirer, Wirecard.

LEIAJTIROOEIA007 . } g



Notes to the Director’s Estimated Statement of Affairs for Xclusive Leisure &

Hospitality Limited

A - The Statement of Affairs must be read in conjunction with the Director’'s Report.

B - The Statement of Affairs do not take into account the cosis of winding-up,

C - Companies Form 4.19 was sworn/affirmed by Mr Scott on 9 September 2008.

Assets

Qffice Equipment

According to the Director the Company’s office equipment has a book value of
£31,038. These assets are, in the main, computers and peripherals. They are not
expected to realise any significant value. Furthermore, any realisations are expected
to be less than the costs of recovery.

Debtors
Peters Ticketing owes the Company £1,962 506 for tickets paid for but not provided.
It is unlikely that any sums will be recovered without an investigation and legal

action.

Associated Company Loans

Associated companies Xclusive Tickets Limited (£354,674), World Hospitality
Company Limited (£4,070), Tradeandbid.com Limited (£26,078) and ATC.com
Limited (£28,544) owe the Company a total of £413,3686.

World Hospitality Company Limited, Tradeandbid.com Limited and ATC.com Limited
are in liquidation. According to the Liquidator, Filippa Connor of B&C Associates,
there will be no distributions to unsecured creditors.

Investments

The Company purchased 99% of the shares in Xclusive Tickets Limited and World
Hospitality Company Limited for £1,980. As these Companies are insoivent, the
shares are now worthless and cannot be realised. .

Cash Held by Valentine & Co

This represents monies introduced by Mr Scott's family to meet the cosis of
fiquidation.

LB/ TACOGIKO0T _ 10



Liabilities

Unsecured Creditors

Trade and Expense Creditors

Details of the Company's creditors are listed in the schedule provided and are as
detailed in either the respective Company records or as advised by creditors in
response to the notice of today’s meeting. Creditors should bé aware that in the event
of amounts shown on the attached schedule differing from sums detailed in creditors’
records, any such discrepancy does not prejudice the creditor's right to claim in the
liquidation for the amount that is considered to be outstanding. kt is for the duly
appointed liquidator to adjudicate Lyon\all creditor claims received in the liquidation.

Director's Loan Account

Mr Scott is owed £141,114 at Y1é date of liquidation for monies injected into the
Company.- _ -

Associated Companies

A related company, Rugby World Cup ?96‘7’Hospitaiity Limited, advanced a loan to
the Company. As at the date of liquidation, the liability outstanding amounts to
£212,960.

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC)

The Director advises that the Company has an accrued PAYE/NIC liability of
£116,946 up to the date of liquidation.

Wirecard Bank AG (*Wirecard”)

On 12 November 2007, Wirecard entered into a merchanting contract with Xclusive
Leisure. As a result of its contractual obligations to the credit card companies,
Wirecard is in effect liable to those companies for the charge-backs. Although the
ticket creditors are shown by Mr Scott as a liability of Xclusive Tickets, the contract
appears to be with Xclusive Leisure. The estimated figure for ticket/consumer
creditors is £3,500,000 (as per Mr Scott). The amount claimed by Wirecard is
£2,534,452. It would be fair to assume that the amount claimed by Wirecard forms
part of the estimated figure for ticket/consumer creditors.

Summary — Prospeacts for Creditors

Clearly, given the extent of the liabilities and paucity of assets, together with the
anticipated costs of winding-up, there are no realistic prospects of funds becoming
available to enabie a dividend to the unsecured creditors.

LBIASTIXDOB/X 007 L



Notes to the Director’s Estimated Statement of Affairs for Xclusive Tickets

Limited

A - The Statement of Affairs must be read in conjunction with the Director's Repor.

B - The Statement of Affairs do not take inta account the costs of winding-up.

C - Companies Form 4.19 was sworn/affirmed by Mr Scoti on 8 September 2008.

Assets

Associated Company Loans

Associated companies World Hospitality Company Limited (E22,926),
Tradeandbid.com Limited (£25,579) and Rugby World Cup 2007 Hospitality Limited
(£165,006) owe the Company a total of £213,511.

All of these companies are in liquidaﬁon and, according to the Liguidator, Filippa
Connor of B&C Associates, there will be no distributions to unsecured creditors.

Cash Held by Valentine & Co

This represents monies introduced by Mr Scott's family to meet the costs of
liquidation.

Liabilities

Unsecured Creditors

Trade and Expense Creditors

Details of the Company’s creditors are listed in the schedule provided and are as
detailed in either the respective Company records or as advised by creditors in
response to the notice of today's meeting. Creditors should be aware that in the event
of amounts shown on the attached schedule differing from sums detailed in creditors’
records, any such discrepancy does not prejudice the creditor's right to claim in the
liquidation for the amount that is considered to be outstanding. It is for the duly
appointed liguidator to adjudicate upon all creditor claims received in the liguidation.

TickeUConsumer Creditors

The Director has provided a list of approximately 4,329 consumer creditors with claims
of approximately £3,500,000. Many of these creditors have claims in excess of £100
and who have paid by credit card. Under the Consumer Credit Act 1974, such
creditors would be entitled to claim a refund (charge-backs) from their credit card
companies and in turn the credit card companies would he able to claim against
Wirecard.

LBIASTIXO06/X007 ' 4



Associated Companies

The associated company Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited owes the Company
£354,6874.

Director's Loan Account

Mr Scott is currently owed £63,023 by the Company for funds injected to assist the
Company’s cash flow.

Barclays Bank Plc

The Company’s bank account has an overdrawn balance of approximately £500.

Summary — Prospects for Creditors

Clearly, given the extent of the liabilities and paucity of assets, together with the
anticipated costs of winding-up, there are no realistic prospects of funds becoming
available to enable a dividend to the unsecured creditors.

LB/AJTIXO0B/A0GT 1

L]



Other Matters/Information for Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Limited

A General Meeting of the Company was held at the Amaryllis Room, Holiday Inn,
Tilling Road, Brent Cross, London NW2 1LP earlier today at which the following
resolutions were considered:-

» Special Resolution - That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the
meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its
business and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that
the Company be wound up voluntarily.

¢ Ordinary Resolution - That Lane Bednash of Valentine & Co, 4 Dancastle
Court, 14 Arcadia Avenue, London N3 2HS having provided confirmation
that he is qualified and willing to so act, be and hereby is appointed
liguidator of the Company.

1. The costs of assisting the Director in the preparation of the report and
statement of affairs laid before creditors today were £4,000 excluding VAT
and disbursements. These costs have not been paid and a resolution shall be
piaced before the meeting of creditors seeking authority that payment of these
costs be defrayed from the assets of the Company.

2. The costs of convening the members’ and creditors’ were £1,000 excluding
VAT and disbursements. These costs have not been paid and a resolution shall
be placed before the meeting of creditors seeking authority that payment of
these costs be defrayed from the assets of the Company.

3. The formal statement of affairs, Companies Form 4.19 has been
sworn/affirmed by Mr Scott and is available for inspection to any creditor
attending the meeting.

4. The Director of the Company has been made aware of his duties specifically
with regard to the matter of the reports required to be submitted to the
Department of Trade & Industry, Disqualification Unit. Furthermore, the
Director is aware of his duties in relation to assisting the duly appointed
liquidator, in accordance with Section 235 of the Act, and in providing requisite
information.

5. The Director has been advised as to the ramifications of breaches of all
relevant sections of both The Insolvency Act 1986, The Companies Acts (as
amended) and the potential for proceedings instigated by the Department of
Trade & industry in pursuance of the Director's Disqualification Act 1986.

LEAJST/XD06/X007 14



Other Matters/Information for Xclusive Tickets Limited

A General Meeting of the Company was held at the Amaryilis Room, Holiday Inn,

Tilling

Road, Brent Cross, London NW2 1LP earlier today at which the following.

resolutions were considered:-

10.

o Special Resolution - That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the
meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its
business and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that
the Company be wound up voluntarily.

« Ordinary Resolution - That Lane Bednash of Valentine & Co, 4 Dancastle
Court, 14 Arcadia Avenue, London N3 2HS having provided confirmation
that he is qualified and willing to so act, be and hereby is appointed
liquidator of the Company. '

The costs of assisting the Director in the preparation of the report and
statement of affairs laid before creditors today were £8,000 excluding VAT
and disbursements. These costs have not been paid and a resolution shall be
placed before the meeting of creditors seeking authority that payment of these
costs be defrayed from the assets of the Company.

The costs of convening the members’ and creditors’ were £2,000 exciuding
VAT and disbursements. These costs have not been paid and a resolution shall
be placed before the meeting of creditors seeking authority that payment of
these costs be defrayed from the assets of the Company.

The formal statement of affairs, Companies Form 4.19 has been
swornfaffirmed by Mr Scott and is available for inspection to any creditor
attending the meeting.

The Director of the Company has been made aware of his duties specifically
with regard to the matter of the reports required to be submitted to the
Department of Trade & Industry, Disqualification Unit. Furthermore, the
Director is aware of his duties in relation to assisting the duly appointed
liquidator, in accordance with Section 235 of the Act, and in providing requisite
information.

The Director has been advised as to the ramifications of breaches of all
relevant sections of both The Insolvency Act 1986, The Companies Acts (as
amended) and the potential for proceedings instigated by the Department of
Trade & Industry in pursuance of the Director’s Disqualification Act 1986.

LB/AJTIX00B/K00TY 15



Formal Business — Resolutions Placed Before the Meetings for Xclusive

Leisure & Hospitality Limited

For the appointment of an alternative liquidator or liquidators of the Company.
Creditors are referred to the schedule of proxy votes annexed to this report. ‘

That a Liguidation Committee be formed.

That the duly appointed liquidator may use any agent, legal representative or
counsel as he may so choose in order to fulfii his duties as liguidator of the
Company, and that the costs of any such agent may be paid by the liguidator from
the assets or funds derived therefore held within the liguidation.

That the outstanding fees and disbursements of Valentine & Co in relation to the
convening of the meeting of creditors and preparation of the statement of affairs be
paid in accordance with Rule 4.62(1) and defrayed from the assets of the Company.
Such outstanding fees are £5,000 exclusive of VAT and disbursements.

That the liquidator be remunerated on a time costs basis. Details of those cost and
disbursements are as follows:-

The charge and time rates of Valentine & Co as at today’s date are calculated per
five minute unit minimum unit time at hourly charge rates as follows:- Senior Partner
/ Consultant £325.00, Other Partner £285.00, Manager £250.00, Senior £175.00,
Administrator £100.00, Junior/Support £50.00. No charge rate is applied for general
office administration staff and the above rates take those costs where applicable into
account. Disbursement rates are charged as follows:- Post liquidation creditors
circulars including director’s reports, creditor questionnaire and claims forms £2.25
each, Annual meeting circulars £1.75 each, final meeting circulars £1.75 each. Room
hire, where applicable £10.00 per hour. insurance and bonding is recharged to the
Company/insolvent estate at 100% of sum billed to the office holder from the
provider of the surety or broker, Travel charges, where any staff of office holder of
Valentine & Co utilises their own vehicle are charged at 30 pence per mile. Other
travel charges are recharged at 100% of the fare/cost incurred by the office hoider,
his staff or relevant party. Subsistence and any other miscellaneous disbursements,
where appropriately incurred, are charged/recharged at 100% of the cost incurred by
the office holder, his staff or relevant party. Valentine & Co reserve the right to aiter
their charge rates without notice from time to time. Remuneration is not however paid
to the office holder, irrespective of charge rate of overall quantum, without
appropriate sanction of the creditors.

LBIASTIRCOBIA00T 16



Formal Business — Resolutions Placed Before the Meetings for Xclusive

Tickets Limited

For the appointment of an alternative liquidator or liquidators of the Company.
Creditors are referred to the schedule of proxy votes annexed to this report.

That a Liquidation Committee be formed.

That the duly appointed liquidator may use any agent, legal representative or
counsel as he may so choose in order to fulfii his duties as liquidator of the
Company, and that the costs of any such agent may be paid by the liquidator from
the assets or funds derived therefore held within the liquidation.

That the outstanding fees and disbursements of Valentine & Co in relation to the
convening of the meeting of creditors and preparation of the statement of affairs be
paid in accordance with Rule 4.62(1) and defrayed from the assets of the Company.
Such outstanding fees are £10,000 exclusive of VAT and disbursements.

That the liquidator be remunerated on a time costs basis. Details of those cost and
disbursements are as follows:-

The charge and time rates of Valentine & Co as at today’s date are calculated per
five minute unit minimum unit time at hourly charge rates as follows:- Senijor Partner
/ Consultant £325.00, Other Partner £285.00, Manager £250.00, Senior £175.00,
Administrator £100.00, Junior/Support £50.00. No charge rate is applied for general
office administration staff and the above rates take those costs where applicable into
account. Disbursement rates are charged as follows:- Post liquidation creditors
circulars including director’s reports, creditor questionnaire and claims forms £2.25
each, Annual meeting circulars £1.75 each, final meeting circulars £1.75 each. Room
hire, where applicable £10.00 per hour. Insurance and bonding is recharged to the
Company/insolvent estate at 100% of sum billed to the office holder from the
provider of the surety or broker, Travel charges, where any staff of office holder of
Valentine & Co utilises their own vehicle are charged at 30 pence per mile. Other
travel charges are recharged at 100% of the fare/cost incurred by the office holder,
his staff or relevant party. Subsistence and any other miscellaneous disbursements,
where appropriately incurred, are charged/recharged at 100% of the cost incurred by
the office holder, his staff or relevant party. Valentine & Co reserve the right to alter
their charge rates without notice from time to time. Remuneration is not however paid
to the office holder, irrespective of charge rate of overall quantum, without
appropriate sanction of the creditors.

LBIAITIAO08/K007

.






Insolvency Act 1986

Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 9 September 2008

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Office Equipment 31,038.00 NIL
Debtors 1,962,56086.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 3,600.00 3,500.00
Associated Company Loans 413,366.00 NIL
Investmenis 1,980.00 NiL
Cash Held by Valentine & Co 5,000.00 £,000.00
9,5600.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:~
NIL
9,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of nef property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
9,500.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE
NIL
9,500.00
Estimated prescribed parnt of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
9,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall fo preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 128,501.00
Director's Loan Account 141,114.00
Associated Companies 212,980.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 116,946.00
Wirecard Bank AG 2,634,452.37
3,134,973.37

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(3.125,473.37)

Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00

{3,125,473.37)

1,000.00

TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY)

{3,126,473.37)

Page 1 of 1 _ 09 Septermber 2008 11:02



Valentine & Co
Xclusive Leisure & Hospitality Ltd

A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

CADD American Express Europe Lid 80,384.00
3791 029588 33003

CEOQQ Edgar's Cool Water 217.09
ATCCD0OD1

CF0D Federal Express 287.95
3400-7860-5

Clod ITP Accountancy Lid 362.79

Cs04 Jean Scott 8,000.00

CLOD London Borough of Southwark $,424.00
NN1456002020001A

cMe0o Masseys LLP 581.63
0409171

Cco02 (02 Mobile Phones 672.16
001 02682956

CPO1 Peninsula Business Services Lid 16,802.24

CS01 Solcrown Business Supplies Ltd 283.30
XDO1A

Cs00 Stafford Croft Ltd 890.95
S5C21782

Cvoo Veolia ES (UK} Lid 116.40
134785

Cvo1 Volkswagen Financial Services (UK) Litd 3,498.51
41114915

13 Entries Totalling 129,501.03

Page 1 of 1

5 SGL Var,

3.01

Q9 September 2008 11:05



Profit & Loss Account

Administrative expenses
Other operating income

Loss on Ordinary Activities Before Taxation

Taxation on (loss}/profit on ordinary activities

Profit for the year

Balance Sheet

FIXED ASSETS
Intangibie Assets’
Tangible Assets
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS: amounts falling due within 1 year

NET CURRENT {LIABILITIES)Y/ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL & RESERVES
Called up share capita
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Yr Ended Yr Ended
31.03.08 31.03.07
£ £
(828,886) {284,813)

830,000 300,000
1,114 15,187
(156) (3,261)

958 11,926

Yr Ended Yr Ended
31.03.08 31.03.07

£ £

- 116,512

26,224 33146

1,980 1,980

28,204 151,638

451,465 68,839
9,259 121

460,724 68,760

{539,069) {207,221)

(78,345) {138,461)

(50,141} 13,177
(251} {251}

{50,392) 12,926
1,000 1,000

(51,392) 11,926

(50,392) 12,928







Insolvency Act 1986

Xclusive Tickets Limited t/a XL&H and Beijing Ticketing 2008
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 9 September 2008

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Associated Company Loans 213,511.00 NIL
Cash Held by Valentine & Co 24,000.00 24,000.00
24,000.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
NIL
24.000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NiL
24,000.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE
NIL
24,000.00
Estimated prescriped part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
24,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortiall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 241,547 .00
Consumer creditors 3,500,000.00
Associated Companies 354 674.00
Director's Loan Account 63,023.00
Barclays Bank plc : 500.00
4,159,744.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(4,135,744.00)

fssued and called up capital

(4,135,744.00)

NIL

TOTAL SURPLUS/{DEFICIENCY)

{4,135,744.00)

Page i of 1 09 September 2003 11.02



Valentine & Co
Xclusive Tickets Limited t/a XL&H and Beijing Ticketing 2008
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

CGoo . Google UK Ltd 63,610.00
785-855-3684

CS01 Jean Scott : 24,000.00

CcOo0 Optimal Payment Ltd 153,938.94
99977945/99979416

3 Entries Totalling 241,546.94

Page 1 of 1 iP5 5QL Ver. 6.01 09 September 2008 11:06



Xclusive Tickets Limited ta XL&H and Beijing Ticketing 2008

Crediors List

Firstname Lastname Firstname Lastname {Firstnamao rLaslname Firstname Lastnama Flrstname IE.as!name
iy, b Drew Appleion Richarg Barlow Sami Bhargava Stefan raun
g;’ iﬁ:{ls Sardar Aral Joe Barnby | [Amanulian Brgfwant [Cany Braybrook
©r_riabeel Abdul Raheem Matia Arber Alex Barpas Darlzne Bible Rebecca Brayne

Katig Aberciombis Faul Arcand Cark Bacnes AD Bigker ofilia brae
fandy Ablernan samantha archet {army Baret Graham Biggs Steve 8reen .
Lukas Ackermann Susan Archer charlotte barion Ernma Bilingharm Claus Biogler ]
Michael Ackers ferem acher Lisa Bariows charlofie Dilison Amnziida Biamner
lear| Adamek Janet Archibald Slefan Banik Triana Danielle Sietl
Jon Adams. Taiudeen fvinda Arsmi Bartam John James Brett
Andrew Adams Claudia Argvalo HKatrina Sarlloft Samus] {paut braws
Robar Adarms Bavid Argent Grarge. Barilatt {Melanie Qirg Alicia Brewer
Keith Adams Diana Ark Graham Bartlett Hird. {Toon Hisyna
{Ray Adams, stacy armnstrong Michag| Barton Birg donna bn_ars
Vannessa Adams Jake Asmstrong crystal bashors bish Joan Brice
Celia Adams Richard Arnold " [Robent Haskins Bishop Panief Bridgans
Janice Adams Kristy Amold Clairg Bassill Bishop Lee Bridges
Steve Adams Thomas Arnot Chige Basterisid bishop oanne briffett
Brad Adams [Ralph Arnts dan daichelor bishop William Briggs _
Tim Addy e Arsenallft Anm Bale Bishop Banjamin Briggs
Kay Adlington Sharon Arts caleb bateman black terasa
Ann Affleck Robdert Arzbascher u&ie bates Biacker Qrari
Erida Agerbjer Kailehirg Asahaia Ibradiey bates Blactkwood Jonathan
Pedro Aquiar ge Freflas i Asbary robin bates Blackwood Mark
sabrina Ahmed Geoffrey Aserofl Malhalie Batiste alecia blair richard
i £ Ashrnore wendy batten ‘William Blake armil
losna Aikan Ashton Kiri baftarsh Majken Blaker i
it Alnswort | Ashton tober battersby |taigh blanks lucy broadbent
Giliian Aird Ashton Francois Baugar Lawrence Slaschuk Lewis Brogk
James Aftchisen ashworth dack Baxter Arna Blaszkowska wayng brodie
Arnands Aitken Aspinall Janis Baxler Sarah | Biatharwick nick brooke-langham
slcolas Ajacq) asauith Frangis Bayard Linda Blazebs Ashlay Braoker
{anata Akane Astle gemma baylife Andiew Blewdan Mail Brookes
Kuko (Akan aslon Chiistopher Bayliffe dan blang lJohn-Ross Brookes
kohkieht Akasaka i Alhanagiou Katie Bayliss |ryan biacmbe/d Alica Brookes
fomoka Akasaka Irene Atking I Cynthia Bayne nick bigomfield Traig Brooking
Josie Akbar Vicloria Atkinson josaph baynes David Blogmield Theresa Brooks,
Naomt Akin paul Atkinsen slacay Bloar Gregary Brooks
Mohammed Al Nahari Cathy Altla |Angeta Biuffield | pater Broom
Greqory Alban M benoit augduraay Liam Bluitt Carole Brophy
Alexander Alben Sunny Auie Jill Biundell Sarah Brosnan
Raoberta Alberding Kim Auslen Raobin Blunt Maria Brosnan
cralg Albart Thomras Austin Lovise Joyce Brothorton
Heather Atbin Victor Avalos Migusl Julie Brough
Chitis Albrecht Micola |FRyan Nancy Erough
Ran Aldegman Carl David i bioughton
stavon Alderton Lewis Henryk Gaorge Brown
[mes Alexander Lewis Spancer Beckman Mike Tessa Brown
John Alexanda( hyvonne Elizabetn Beckmann John Bodenchak danied brawn
Haron Alexander nanne {lacqui bednargk Charles Bosli Sam Brown
Angaliki Alaxiou Ting Davaakhuu Begz Lisa Bogue Joanns Brown
Iayne alford Christopher Ben Behrans Jennifer Bohane Iuke brown
scoit allen Gavin, Isabel Beiboar Joseph Bojanowski Stevan Brown
ﬁ allen ¥arap natalic claizol: Michael Boland i
Bocky Allan Lomns Collzon Botand
Mattn Allan matihew Benjarnin Boledna
Matthew Allan Lynag Nick Bolter Dexter Bravin
nkck Alen Brian Kristh m: Lynne Browne
Wesley Allon Esther Kals |Bond Chris Browne
Maurza Allen Ryan Luke Bonelt Rachel Browns.
Chrislen Joy Aftan Brett Reberca Bonnsy - Doyle Charlotte Bruce
stuart allerion JKyte Ay Boon Kary Marie Brunt
jaka Janet K. Loitaine Kanneth Boop Heather Brunt
Jamss Annglte Janna Boorman Christapher Bsyan
katie Kevin Booth chris bryant
Mane| Kalle Boeih | Relly tb—‘Lﬁrﬂ—-m
reberca Nicclas scolt booth Nick Bryce
Fouad Julls nicola booton Tom Buchsler
Clare Amass Jemas Mark Tina Bopp Teresa Bugklngharm
h ambrose harvey baker Jaime I5teve Horeham susan buckio
deinifer Ament Walter Baker julie. Joa Bugckle
Samint Ao Richard Baker sherry Laura Buckla:
Jiabing An Ria Baket Jocelyn Andrew Buckie;
Danielle Andarsen Bakar Crai Janusz buda
julie anderson bakonyi John Paut Buddie
Simone Andarson balam Ciana ‘Wayne Belgilha Hay Budin
Rory Andeison Baldan Alan Nick _W— Leon [Butten |
Sharon Andersan Baldwin richard hott Rabert Buka
Ashlay Anderson Balkoyeyv Jayne Boughey Stephen Buf|
Nigale Andarson ball Mark Bourn Cynthia Bunag
Andarson badfinger Max Bourng Anthany Bunce
anderson Balyk dary] Clalta Baoville falon Bundock
andersson Ban jonathan beresford Jehn Bowen Rebecea
Andrade Banaszak Alex Bergelin Toby Bowen
Andraw Banaisht Sarah Bergmann Loulse Bowie
ANgIaws Charlig Bandy Peler Borket i Bowman
Paul AndIgws Sleve Banham Kent M Berklay Hoyce
Ton angs Rachel {Banks Cram Barklay Sovd
moody angela Leste Banks Edward Berman Boyd
nichnlas ankrah Dom Banks Nlzcole Beinard Boyle Barbara
ames unsell FAUL Christing Bernar Boys Robart
Cars Ansell halen Slephen Berry braddock Jonathan Burks
Soial Anson avinoam Jill Bermy Bradford Mark Buslinson
Efizabaln Anstis Laorraing Bridgat Bary Bradley Paul Buin
M Anthony Richard Kathatine Bery Srady Thomas Buin
Cathering Antone Jamas Bardey susan bethanis Draimea nicola burn.
Mohammad Arvar Joan Teriy Baris Raymond Bethle Bramsner Jedry Benzht
oshe Appelbaum amily barker {fulian beuscher Branch sophia burnham
Richard Applegale toni Barker Wayne bevan Sranharm Jpanne Burns,
[nigel Applelon Michaed Bariow lesle: bevan Brants amy burns




Firstname iastname Firsiname Lastname Firstrama Lasiname [ﬁrstname Lastname |Firsiname Lastname
fory burrall Peter Chan Emma- Claride Lisa Jang Coombes Cathering Dale
Mick Buiroughs Ene Chan [sonya clatk jeft _~ co0imbs Daloy
John Buirowes Ti Ying Lhan Charloite Clark Ellen Coopey iget Daikin
BMMa DBUOws lana chan qarath clark Penny Cooper Sauline Dall
Jack Burrows Tuck Chan peter clark Jennfat Ceooper Laufen Dalinger
Shuvani Burt Jolena Chan Lizzie Chark craig coopar Joidan DAmaio
Howeard Burton Hong Chan Emi Ciarl Vanessa Cooper Saon Dan
Kahge Burton Szamon Chan Emily Clart Joy Codver Clive Dances
Sirnon Hurten Thomas Chan Leyna Clark hayley cooper vikiof danoza
Hate Bush Lilian Chan Kellar J Ciar Tatthew Cooper Dilla. Daniat
Emma Susin fmatin chandler Elien Clar Elzabsth Cope Jon Daniets
Gemma Sussev-Dexter Divya Changramohan Bev Clacke steven capp Canny Danium
kavin busUitit Erig Chang emily clarka Pratrick Coppeaid Christina Danfes
Arianna Buleher Hon: Chang Catnering Clarka BJ Corbett James Carragh
david putther Wallace Chang Dale Clarka Niahl Corby Sai Daswani
Rene Butfchek Harris Chang Mauiesn Clatke dayng Cordingley Andiv Davghtery
Lizzig Busler Yuhwa Chang Diana Clarke angefa cordon chdo dave
Katiny Butier Wen Chang Sua Ciarke shiiey cark Mishasl Davey
lewis buller Jeniy Chang hetan clarkson Jane Corke Julia Bavidson
kate buthes meksnie chantler Jarnes Clatworiny 'L_uk_g Corker touisa Davie
Gary Butles Angela Chao Sue Clay Alisan Cormack {gareth davies
sasah Butt Mary Chapling Leanne Clegy Gregory Cornefius Samantha Davies
Adarm Bulterworth Sean Chopman Seoit Clomens Edg Cortel Paul Davies
Lore Buyek {Roy Chapman taura Claments Adiians Cargana danial Davies
debhie bytord Saran Chapmar Holly Ciements Justin Cossey Laurence Davies
heathat bygraves anpa chapman adrian clery Eileen Costellp Dawn Davies
Wilkam Byham Brian Chapman derak cleveland Nichalag Costelin Julie Davies
Jang Qyine anng charhonneay Nigal Cliffa Qonna Costelioe mh Davies
Antheny Byint Evangaha Chatgdaloupa John Clifford Phillig GCoftarill max Davies
Rebacea Cackelt Paul Charlaswarth Charlette Clifford Alexandra Coulitsh Claire Davis
david ¢addick {ipsh_ charlesworth Robart Cluke sichard counihan Bryoney Davis
Adele Cadogan Chergll Charton Graham Cike sam counterman Eml Davis
nadine caffrey Jang Charmarn Sug Close Carofing Gouranng Jeftery Davis
\Wat Cai stephen gharringlon Lynda Clasa cargl coursa Bon, Davis
Erie Cain kiran chaudhii Christina Close Hicholas Courtney kate Davis
Anna Cairnciass, Srace Chee, Jocelyn Co Grahaim Cousens. wJahn Bavis
ihys caicoft Qan cheetham izfiey caakley Laura £OUSINS Jdohn Davis
Samantha Caldor John Cheh Gaty Coales Jor Coulls Margarst Davis
Carios Caldera Lanare Chemers dean coble: Lynne ICoverdale Raymond Bavis
i Calanli deslree chen Carolyn Cachrana sleven cowarg Mary Davig
Caley Xlaobing Chen Poug Cochrane Andrew Cowblin Tim Davis
Catver Marie Chen h Sarah Cowling |Guy, Davison
Calvert Sehyyn chen Cockerham Almee Cox Anthon; Davyitt
catvert Zhouping Chen cockin| Lawrence Cox Andrew Dawking
Marla Cristlna Camards WJu Chen Cutos Liam Cox Paul Dawson
Grant Cameron Yan Ghen Codd David Cox Flona Dawsan
T.ucy Campbel . Yuan Chen, GREN Simon Cox Richerd Cawspn
scott campbell cher chen Coffelt Brian Cox Martin Oar
Bryan Campbell Christy Chen Catfman David Cozens corneiz do bruijn
Michaot Campbelt Bing B Chen Cohan Rebacca Cracknel| John de Carpenlier
Enrigo, Campitelli Mao Chen Cotian Rebekah Craddock Hannah-Marle de carteret
Resry Candy Lien Chen Cohen jasan &iralg Angelo De facova
fan‘mn Cannell Alice Chen Chrislian Coile Alarlp Craig iHannake de Jong
Manuel Cano Qibin Chen Ben Colbeck Charlss Cramer Jasus De La Gaiza
Jean Capiflups X Chen Naomi Colbran Mar Cramplon Brenlon de la Hatps
Jordan Caple Joann Chen robert coldicott fiena, crane Maurlzio De Leo
Mapgie Capon Jian Chen, Malcotm Colg, Jane Crawinrg Roshan De Siva
Katia Carballo Bayon Wayne Chan Hannah Cole Melania Cravdord Hannah Deacon
Jdorge Carbongll Lear Cheng _ danial coleman |janet crawley |Gary Deakin
Victoria Card Cheng Heith Coleman, Danny Craighton Adam Dean
Luls Cardador Chang Sam Coleman michae) cresswell Harry Dean
Pauj, Cardy Cheng Stova Collier Gemma Crichton-Prince Russell Daan
Juliang Carlucti Cheng David Collier Lesiey Crickmar Niget Daans
Stephen Carman Samantha Cheshirg Sharon Collier Janetic Cridoe Julie Deans.
Williarn Carnaby Chrisiine Chesworth Lee Collins ity grocker Stewart Bearden
Lisa Carnal Mandle Cheung Terry Colins KiM CROFT Susan Daating
Diego Caro Rachacl Chew Adam GColling Heville Crombis Chrisiopher Deegan
Dennise Carpantef Helena Chi amma colins kavin ¢ranin thomas desry
Tinothy Carpenta: Hsul Chi Heng Jans karen caliing Jordan Cronks, Peter Defabio
Glenn Carpenlal Jarey Chiang Rosamary Collins Emma Crapper Sarah Dagnan
ashlgigh cart éhimg chick jon coliis-srith Henty Ashion Crosi! Peler Delahunby
stephen Carr, Jeff Chien andras coloma, L Jennifer Crosland-Mils Alajandre DatCallejo
Wendy Canan @asl Chlen Sarah Colson daniel £ross Frapcisco Dalgado
Crispin Carraon Keiry. Chikargvski nicheile compton Pau! C1og5 Susan Dall
Amanda Carrol lina chiid Rhiannan Complon Adam Cross Chiistopher Dematriou
Julie, Cartoll Laura Childs Charles Goneanhon Hieola Crass Charles Bemman
Harla CArson Tony Chin Andrew GCohey Jane Crosslay Garardus den Hoed
Cassell Carer Litian Ching Tom Conley ih) Crossley i Ping Cang
Hannah Cartes James Engrnin Chiu Kavin Conley Chiis Croush Shagjian Dang
bevarlay carter [Migei Chivers Paul Caonion Niarh Growley Henny Deng
sigphan carter Sosyeon Chei mark connolly antonjo jose cruz molldo figna denham
Sam Carter Paul Chopping Danlells Conroy Manus! Guambe jpe denham
Steve Cartright GRiry Chow gan Conslable danielle gulhana Tom Pennisen
Wado Carterigitl Legpoldo Chow Ortensio Conte }M@a Cunha ichast dantith
Stephen Cardana Efic. Choy 'mgneni Conteh Debora Cunha rachei danten
Antoni Casas Aleksandra Chiislensen Daniig Confreras Lee Curling Philip Dar
Marity Cassar Ambres Christiaans lizcques convert Themas Curey Igor Dergic
Nichala Castel Lk christian Dan Comvay | paul curry Lynsay Defosa
Paul Castle Gavin Chyistiz michele conway Henry Culls. Linda Darry
Jehn Enig Caslio Ling Chu errence conway Carl Curtis Jean-Patl Desreusseaux
Chris Catalanc. Hua Chu Shelley Cook ursuta curtis Gilian Deving
David Cattell Lisa Chung craif cook Lewis Cuthell Eflen Bevin
John Caitry Danalie Chung paul cook Gariey. cuttini Halen Dew
Laura Cavanna matk churchlll trisian, cunk richasl cutling .eon Doxdat
allison Sawood richard claravela Tom Cock andrew cuts James D Mambro
Anthony Cazzata Gary Citron staven 00K Pateyk Dabrowski isabel Diaz
Patar Celotti Tom Clagug, [Stephen Cook Abhay Dadhe Hlialt Dick
mangdy chadd. vincant clairee Rober Cooke Uit Dszhisten James Dick
Paut Challinor adam clapham arnanda copke bo long dai Brian Dickenson
Kaith Charmpion Yvenng [Clare Julie Cooke Weirming Dai Peler Dickinson




Firstname Lastpame Firstname Lastname |Firstname Lastnama Firstnama Lastname Firstnams Lastname
Ciymis TGikinson Trnrar Taagles i Tan Marce Fater Michaal Gompars
N Dickson Chris tEardiy, ChenChen Fan Naguehi Fumike Wibong Gong
Jessie Dien Suzanng Easthope Lesie Fadinella Viclet Florence Funnelt Adrian Ganzalez
Jassiz Diep Rabert Eastwood Chris Farmer 1oban turmage Juliy Sanzalez
Rupert Cligy Thomas Eastwand D: Fathars Clare, Futehar ukio gonzalez
Rachsl Dilley Sidsef [Ebbesen samantha gaprisl Maila gl Filar Gonzalez
[paul dilten tessa iebbetts Bozens Gagh Latenia Gonzalez
Clittord Dimm Kaith Ebsworh Rzena Gajjar Andiew Gaach
phil {dimmock Thaddeus Eckenrods [ﬁ_nuel Galstag Kate Goodale
Eizabath DiNelie Natale Eddy Fernando Galatia Nina Goodbody
Jirmin Oring Lawience Edalson rachal galn Catherine Gogdden
Ross Dinneen |Pater Edan Adbent Galik Rober Goode
Jenn Dinwoodie Matia doya Edaiia Anso Alison Gallaghar, lioanne acodfsilow
Walter Dipoold _Tim:)ﬂ\v Edmonds Stephen gallagher Margaiet Goodhead
Jason Diisharoan John Edwards Chandedi Sam Galley Barry Soodsel
Chice Dives Marina Edwards Hannah Dawn Cailey Helen Bopdwin
allen dixdi Murial Edwards Darak Fielding Bruce Gambla Gavid Gordan
Saizh Dixon Amie Edwards Weijis finan Janny Gammen jeremy ordon
Chiistopher Dobinson Kale Edwards Jennifer Finbow Tany, Gandal Daeren Goie
Jonathan Cobsen Stephan Edwards. stuart incham: danay Gso Jorna gofing
Keara Dodd Tisce Edwards Frank Finneran xin q3g Joanna Gonmiey
Michagi Dodd Mack Edwards Hannah Firmin Gag Alax Garred
Justin Dodds James Edwards Pauling fishar Garbetl Sandhya Sorr

m dadkin Simen Edwards ‘martin Bsher Garcia Tornasz. Gorzycki
Jay Dolinky Mark Edwards ’D_ave Garcia Adaim Gosling
David Dollar sam adwards Thomas Garcia Joanng Goss
michelle dommett | Phitia edwalds AR Gargia Batbara Goss
sophie donaldson |Rachagl Edwards Luke Garcia-Martinez, janis 00S5aq%
Xiso Dong Lee’ Edwards Mat, Gardner ichire getn
Jaimee Donovan Calhering Effamey David Gormston Sam Gough
noel, deagan Ann Egqingten Emma Fletchar Garrad James Gould
maria Hore [iilary Eggiesian Wiliam Fiinton: Garrel Mary Sould
michagl dosmear Dirk Ehlars Rebacea Follows Gart Emma-jang Guowdy
Kien Doinan |Tanlz Eigenmann Chiis. Fong gatvin-zliolt fraser graafhits
nicola dove Alexandra Exe Manda Foo Gascon Richard Graflan
David Davydaitis vanessa Ekers Karen Fon qaletinuse Michaa! Graham
Beverley Dowing Anna [ He Foon Wah Saughan Graham
i dowling justin eldermans. tachel foord Qaunt Graham
Robart owman Christopher Eidred kenny Torce SGauruder Graham
lan Downey Satah Eldridge Adam Ford Gazdar Graham
Chioe Dawning Janat Elgie. Nicola, Fard Gebauei Grainges
Kim Downlan [qary allic dhilig Ford Gebhart Crainger
Richard Dowly Mke Elliptt glenn ford mehrmet haldun gedizsena: ighi Grand
Dabra Dayle Jashuz Eliiott Gill Ford cayle ges Eran‘ne
Joseph Drake scott elligtt Jenny Ford IDam‘el Gee Granl
Laulse Diake Sandy Eliis. ionathan ford Biflie Geghan Granl
Wilham Diiscoll siron eflis Shirley Forshaw-Slngh Jahn Geer Gratiany
Denise Driver Gaorge | ET Rebecca Forl Lea Geele Gray

1al drori Marilo Elrmivik Adam Foster Alessandro Genlilini aray
Andrew Drummond Adam Elson Tom Folhesgil Carys Goorge Gray
BMIE drurmiviend {yong 2ln david Iotheringham Michalag Ieract grayson
Elizabeth Drury Brait Embling Gillian Foulds |julie. gerrard giean
Qing Du Lisa Emeison lewis foulger Danalle Cershowilz. green
{Johannas |du Boeust Claira Emeison Joanna Foulkes Mary Ann Gosell Gresn
haibing |duan claire amary Emma Foualain Geuzinge Green
Frangiseo Duarte Rlcky Emery Bonnig Fowlar Gharib Grean
Richard Duca cathryn eMIDEL clare fowter Ghatpands Green
Pamels Dudley Linda Emmatt Gil Fox Qrannakis Grean,
[ duarden maxine emming Nicola Fox Gihbons Grean
kavin duifield Randi Engethardt Victoria Foxley Gibbs Gresn

| ghili duffney [Chrislina England nading foy aibbs Greenall
Declan Duffy Kenneth England Fraker gibson greenaway
paul duffy Zhou Enhiui Frampton ibsan Greanberg
Bernard J!gﬁg Helen Enright Francis Gibson grapne
Natalija Duknauskiane | Mary Enright francis Gibson Gresng
Alison Duabar Slaine Epsiay Francis Gieske Russel! Greanhouse
Alizon Dunbag Olson Eric Gilbert i Gieening
Rache! Bunbar Andrew. Glibert Marg Greanwood
Thoméas Dunbar Michael qitder | Nige! Groznwogd
shaun untah David Diane Glles Emily Greenwood
Alistair Duncan Albarto ESpi Markus Gilfedder TJ Gregnmwood
JBgon Dunkley Alaxandei Espitia Hayley Glllon Emity Greer
Robert Cunlop susan 8ssam Juliz David Gilion. Matthew Greswnay
Dafina Dunrnore Alison Esson Ashlay Robert Gilmolt Beth Gragory
Jane Dunn cotlard estolle Amelia Zogy Gingell Philipp Gravlmann
Kate Dunn ldun Eusiace Andrew ben girling poojs ewal
Laura Dunn Ann Evans Anne Nicholas Cittins Johan Greyling
Mary i_[ﬂjm\e dairen evans Ywonne Julie Giltozs Katherine Grize
Gareth Dunning wiaig evans Rump Freddy Qksapa Giadushyna Sally Grithn
Gratcieia Duperiault Hati Evans julian rederic John Glasby jamas qriffin
Whitney Durand james evans Miteh Free Kara CGlasshorow Wouter Griffioen
Robert Burbin sylvia evans Alan eedman Julian Gleek Batbaia Griffiths.
Wil Durdan Rosemary Evang Dave ench michas| glenden Sam Gritfiths.
bryn durling Anthony Evans david nch angela glann Eﬁu-;anna Grlffths,
M Duriand Sarah Evans Karl Heinz ick Leonarde Glaser Iﬂ‘anne ritfiths
Richard Dulchak Richarg Evang Sabrina rFrierl Jasen Gick LT Griffiths’
5am dutchyn Olata Evans Christing Frindall |Roger Glicken ’Lmnn 4rimbetq
Tom Dutiield Melissz Eveligh Elliot Frith Gall Giirk Danial Grimes
cotral dullon Hieran Evaretl Jo Frasl Dabbie Boble Thomas Grimmer
falicity ullon Lauiaine Evaritl Rachel Frost Jeanng Godgard ben arimsey
Robin Cuxfigld Pealer Evarson Mark Frost Dean Godirey szamantha arimshaw
Manugi Jr. Dy Sipranne Exral Rery Ey Garmian godiay Btuarl Crimshaw
alh; Dyar karen exley Simon Fryer Thorsten Goalgens anng Grimsiead
Kate Dyt Adtian Fabisz Chiis Fryer Marshall Goldberg Lisa Grinyer
Georgs Dyar Sean Fackler David m famie oeldie Noah Grisseft
Alaxius Dyer Susan Faltbrass 1T} Yolande Golding John Graenevwoud
Revan Cymong Dan Faires jfu Nathan Gaolding Herry rogan
Kevan Dymand Batry |Faitnfulr Fujii Stephen Golding Erika Gronoes
T2an dysat Pata Faikowskl |Fulishima Shelle Goldsbrough Tim {Grosmann
Joanng Eade Jaime Falt [Fuliar iaura Golightly, Jepnier Gross




Firstname Lastname Firstname Lwamn Flistnamg Lastname Flrstname Lastnama Firgtname Lastname
Nigal Grottick Lorele Harker Angela - Harbert Edmund Hor Michaei Jaben
acqueting aroves sue harkness Ana Belen Hatnandaz Biavy Shinichiro Hor Graca Jackamo
Jdack Grundy vicky narnety jonathan Iheren Teena Horishny samanaiba [aekson
Yingehun Guan Steven Harnsoerge: Harring mary horna laura Tacksen
I Guan Jonathan Harper Harring stephep hornsey Koty Jackson
Mark Guacnier Zoltan Harper Herring Randy Horton elzaheth jeckson
Justine Gudgin Jodh Marper Herringion Shang Horden [Elmaen ackson
Ehillip Guarra E Hasrinaton Herwaok Chris. Hosking claire Jackson
Layiz Guerra Paraz Erennis Harringten Herzag Yong Hou Christophar Jackson
Nayali Guerierg {Bryn Harrls . hetlinga [ Houlding Debra Jackson
Rl Guest Jog Harris hewiit Catherine House Valarie Jackson
isabelle Guichot ressa harrls hewiit Carl Hovey Kim Jackson
53pns. ujral Laonaid Hartis Hewson Frama Howard Raim Jacobs
Maria Gundry Matnew Hargts ewson david noward ashya jacobs
tzeng Taung michaal haris Hextaft Raymond Haward [Tony facques
{Lynne Gunn Jacqueling Harrls Heyburn Clive Howard Danigla Jaackel
Teiry Sunner Anthany Hartis Heys. J Frank Howard Neelakanta Rag Jaqdale
Auarong Gup Carel Haryis CM Hibbert Alan Howarih Richard Jaime
 Ligunt us cassie harrigon Alan Hibdon Phil Howe Tarachand Jain
Dajiang Guo -James Barsison Rebent Hickman Ryan Hiywa ola Jakobs2n
Chin ug nina hagtison Jdack Hidary Marntin Howa Jessica Jzings
Ambar Gupta kayleigh okl Kimbertay Hieatt Mary Howell Tabitha James
8asant Gupta cail aFIDL isng Higninbatham Sarah Howall shonda lames.
alison gurnay Rannis Harl Daniel Higgins Chitstogher Howall fichard JAMES
Chris Gulhridge Marin T Hart Barbara Higging Wicky Howells HMhicky James
Yanessa Cutizrres Jessina Harllass denise nigys BELIEYS Hovegrion Francesca James
Elisa i walllams hartiey a7 higton Kan Howery Josephine Jarmes
Linda Guliafres 1] hﬁ\ey Falix il Jason Tiowas Charies James,
Karen Guyaft Lausen |Hanned G il Jeremy Howgrave-Graham Rory Jamnes
Erif Gysels ashlay harwi Louisa Hil| Lyndssy Hewlelt Sarah Jarriason
1oben haag Kirstin Hartwig |Alison Hil Chris Hewson Chris Jamieson
Marko Haapanen Nathan Hartw Natales Hill Frederiue: Hoyet Kishar Janardhanan Pillat
Kafim Habta Anne Harvey kayley 13 seb ayle Down Jansen
john pavl haddook Michag! Harvey w douglas b hiller Anthony Hsiah Angeligue Jansen van Repsburg
n haddock nicci harve Joanna Hilligr Helen Hsu Olivier Janzan
nadgran nleola harvey lingda hifies Birong Hu sophie 2gques
hagel HKate Harwoad Hans-Digter Hilmeth Adhing Huang Matthew Jarvis
hagety cJ Haskias spencer hills. Jim Huang Cean Jarvis
Hagman Malthew Haslar chris hills Hatlin Huang Guillon Jean Francuis
Tiague | Jesper Haslund P illp Hingley Hajur Huang Gam JeanClaude
Halderman Dan Hassall Marg Hinken Angela Huany [%ehy jeevas
Hale Melinda Hassall hinten Hubbard fiona efferson
Hale IDavid Haslis Hirko Hubbard a letfery
alag Richard Hatfield hirsch Hubbard Jamie JJafts
Haliord ‘mark hathaway Hirsch Hudson Isabal Jekyil
hall Adison Hatton hirst Hudsan Craig Jelts
hall Sara Hayaron Iﬁiscock Huggins Peter Jelie
Hall Wevin Hawes [ huggins Richard Jelley
Hall leg Hawksr hitchemn luke huggins chantelle [enking
hall Jo Hawkett Ho wendy hughes victoria lenkins
hatl Latia Hawkins [ Mark Hughes Vietoria Jsnking
Hall matthew hawkins Iﬁa Mearyyn Hughes Vicky Jenkins
hail Vangssa Hawking Relly Ho Susan Hughas rosie jsnner
hallam Julie. Fawksworth Busana iz Rass. Hughes |lason fennings-brawn
Hallaway davig hawtin waltar Limy Datnlan Huln-Aah john jennis
halpin Jonatnan haycock Charlotte Hobson Darmian Hulme Janice Jensen
Halsay [Holly Hayden Davig Hobson llosh hulma qunner jBppesen
Hamblin Wrylan Hayden Arlang Hackar Themas humphray steevie Jepsan
Hamer Judith Hayes Jarpie Hockey suzannah humphrey Randy Jefnejeic
Hamar Samantha Hayes |Lucy Hodoe Petar Humphieys Kathryn derrum
Hamiton Siman Hayes Eiliott Fodges Emma Humphries LiLi i
hamitton David Hayes hate odges wendy hunt Janice Lily JJiang
Hemiyn Brian Haynes Paul Hodgetts Tracey Hunl Ye Jiang
Hamman Tom Haynos Cralg Hodgkinson | peter hunt Victer Jih
Hammeond Aloxander Haynes Jjane edgkinson Stavie Hunter Jenny Jo
Y Hammeond {wicky hayward Lauren Hadpsen Portia Huntet prudence jognna
i Hammour Emma hagood Sarah Hodklnson Za Lang Hua Mark Jobling
Yingying He Carola Hodson Rosalind Hurren Rosemary Joe
Han Julle He Christine Holhaget g Hursl Debbie Johnsan
Han lovis head Bogan _ Hurt kavin johnson
Francis Han Pater Head Hoga Husak [kaye jehnson
Yurong Han shang haalion Hah Hussein Samantha Johnson
Xuemeng Han Sario ith heaty Helden Hutehins Susan Johnson
Mkl Hanada Slephen Heasman helland Hutchison staven johnson
daborah hancaek {justin 2alh helland Hutton Johnson
Teddy Handani qareth heath Holland hutton Jahnson
Rachat Handley Linda Heath Hollands Huysse-Smith Jaknson
Nicola Hanley cargline heaton Hobett hwee pin Johnson
Hannafin Julia Hebdan Hotliman Hymers Johnslon
Hannant Angela Hedgacoek holloway kapnt Johnsion
Hanrahan Weavar vince effarnan hofloway mitsuhiry inaba Joiner
hansen Katherine Hagany Hollowey Hartya Indo jemag.
Hansan Hayley Heger Holiyhead Davig Inge Jonalhap
Hansen William Hehly Holmes Mark Inglis Jones
Hansen Josh Helland holmwood Suzie Ingram Jones
Hansan Mark Heimencks hofton Mark. Ingram Jones
Heather Hanson [Amy Hemmer Honeyeutl colin ingrams dones
Chiis Hanton nicola hamstey David Honeycult Takaaki Inomata jones
Ruth Happe hywel herngley TRachagt Boneyfield Febrina intan Jones
Shathi Haque. richard henderson Tuan Hong Saima Ifbal 0nes
Joteph Hardee [E] Henderson qittian G od Sophie iiedale Jopes.
Impgen Hardan Cravid Hendarson qilflan 100g Terence Iving. Jones
Haal Harding Sarah Hendey Lawrence Hood Gemma Inving Jones
fichard arding Clairg Honery Hook |clare 5238 Jones
Stagey Annatte  [Hardy |izmes haney Colin Hoopar Daniella lsaacson Jones
Laura Hare tan Henry gary hopoioh ynn isherweod Y Jones
Pauline Hares Catrie Henshaw rebecca hope cathiyn tsrael 200 nes
gateth hates Jan-Inge Hantes miriam hopper Yustia u IELiaI Jones
Rubart Haragreaves Thomas Henthain Lynn Hopper Sasha Izadganah ek ]jnnes




Firstname Lastiame Firstname Lasinamne Firstname Lastnama Firstnaime Lastname Firsiname Lastname
HeniTetta Jones David Kerslake [aimsdai lamony: Warren Lewis Carming Luppino
Rickie Jones Elzabsth Keswick Lampton Ray Xun Li Angiz Lyons
Lyndon Jones Mareal Keunles Lamure TPhis__ i jane ivons
Matihew Janas Khurshid khan Lancaster $iu-Kim I Susan Lyte
Justin Jones Emily Kidd fander Lihong Li Ryan Lythgoe
Hesrard Jongs lianey. kidd Landoit Weiguana u Mandy Ma
Dawvid Jones philioa k?emarl Landver Hengxing Li Anpie Ma
mary johes _Jlryan kilby. Landver Mary Li Eric. Ma
kaith jones Wilkam Kiigalion {iane fian Li Saran MacBeth
Andrew Jones mick kiigannon Lang Teacy 5} Louise MacCallum
carol tones. Themas Hiliman fangan Maik Macfailane
Sophie Jones Can Kilminstar Langston John Machali
Chtis LJones Eson m Lanier Sylvia Machen
tobert jones Patricia ng Jankester Abbey Mackenzie
{Chrls Janes Anthony ng Lag Kylie MacKenzia
[Kely Jones Michelle ng Lao Oavid Turrar Mackenzis
Roger Jonas Shaeri Ann ing Lapides barpara mackeraih
Daniel Jonss Bryce nsey Lapides Artene-Jang Maclaughlin
catharing jordan Sam rby lapsiey linda mackan
Cristiana Jorge Adam Tkup Large Cari Maclean
Francesca Jozeph iton Larsmon Trevor Lilley Melaniz Macpherson
Nedl Jowell 58§ Larson jamiz Tihistone careling macpherson
Karen Jowefl ftagoshi Latham Emmag Lim Afistair, MacRae
Michaal Judge itami iatkey apritiana lim Kathrya MacVicar

Judge Ktching Laugher .Jane Lim Paul Madden

judkins Ryland Kivabu Janei Laughton qarald liny Lynwoot Madder

judson Edin Kizillan Anvral Lavender Williarn Lia Xylie F Maddran

Jukes ivan Klalnfeld darnian law Cindy Lin Joarg Maehler

Jukes Konrad Klinkhaminer amima law Haten Lin manmua| magathaes

Jung Stefan Kios Rysn Law thark linsco Bill Ma is

Ju Melinds Khoedy }Eg_}! lawrahee keith linsley kayleigh maguics

Kabbaj rachel knight Roanne Lawnance Scol Linton A Main
Mary Kaczmarak Sally Knight Adam Lawrance Kai Lintumaa chakir maizi
Jagdegp Kairon cohn knignl Mark Lawrence lucy liste * lalwva mak
Efaine Kaisoer Boni Kright Chri Lawrsnce Jamis Li-Szttonga Malanie Makins
"Takeshl Kamitani Jason Kninik donna lawton Simeon Litsyn Frances Malan
Goayle Chris {Knott donna Tawlon {dg Litfie Hannoh Malcolmeon
Samantha { billy knoft Konstanlines L.zacidis {Grasmo Little mamsha malhotra
Pamala Gary kpowles, Anthony Le Corre Marcus Liftlgiehns Brandon Matleek
{ Tung samantha knowles Kale Leach Karen Littigion oristian maimagro viaha
Zena Patrich Ko danlal pach deborah iittleworth alison malynn
Rosemary barbara koelnski fagryd eader Chia Yu Liul Susan
Julie. ang iEric Koehler Mathew Leate Ging 1 Kalig

Kzng Matthew KoHel Rebacca Leahy Ranee Liu Chan

Kapian simon kofler Philip Lagper Xiaoning Liy Lauren

Kapuor Shunji Kogirima Jana Leaver Hui Liu Carglyn,

Karkiing Havisj Kohll Stephen Lackia Shumel biu Wara-A Nong

artfiord Takatsugu Koide Mark Ladran Yitan Lly maria

karuza {Bojan Kojadinovie Kale Ledsham Jenny Liu Pattlek

Kasai Albe fang Corinne Lee {Brian Liu Henk

kasha millie koan @-Anne Lee David Liy samye]

Kasper Terry. Kaey Leslay Lee James Liu Alayna
Diana Katis Jan |Kossen danial a0 Rosemary Livesay |Jayne Mansfieid
Xonstantines Katssrells roal kester Siman Lee Mario Liwvich Amanda Manski
Cathlaen Katz Dejan Kelrk adam iee livingstone uzma mansoer
Danlaf Kaiz chrystalla koumi Beng How Lee Lhwszye Paul Mantela
Stephen auftman Stephen Kramer WS, Loe Liang shirley manuel
Caitlin avanaugh rimas Krasauskas Daniel Loe Lioyd Nicholas anusll
Dirmitrios avarnos Lisa Kresk) Josaph Chun Shing L&e Ltoya Matt Maplzston
Phitlip aw KFinks. Siu Wing vy Les Hobbie-Lea Liayd Shmon lapp
Kazuhirg, Kawada Krueger simen kangga ag Prhi Linyd-Buller Emileg Mappledoram
davis kay. Kumm Candica Lee Lo Angrew Mapstone
emily Koy Kizysica Lee Lo wiliiam mar

Kazem Krzyslon Lee nchmann Jzan-Phili Maranda

kazi kubiesa Lee ek Davld

ke Shotaro Kubo Lees Lodge Denis

Keams Jessics Kunsar Leese ioft QOliver

Keatineg Susan J Kuhp Stephan Leller Logan Amarg

Keddie Martin Rukla ljane tggatt Loh Tigm mark
Steven keggan Ashok Kumar harris legorne. Lahlun michelie markey
Danial Keel Timathy ulth Andrew Lehmann Loman Andras Maikotan
christophar keetin: Joseph Siv Ming Wail Kiaoguang Lel Lomax Jonathan Marks
Sinn kahoa Carol Wt Tom Leib. Lorati Marks
Morgan Keldsen Eilson wan stophanie leigh lonergan markand
Sun Kgljang Anqig Wk shaun femmon Long Farland
John Helles Chun On Yok Judith Lenart Long Marlow
James Keller Jane yiiakides David Leng Longhurst Matonilia
andiew Kelly catherine yio ik Lennes Tengman Marilott
Pater Kelly Todd Labaeaune Elzabsth Lennon longrian 2rsdan
mark Helly Racha| acey Tom Lennon longstaf arsh
[paul kelly Chandan Laha Dora Lesley Jones Longstaif arshal
Jofitey Kelly Cdad Lahat Max, Letchfiaid Loo do fa paiza marshall
manica helly Felx Lai Sharen Letharman Lopez Marshall
o Kelaall David Lai Banjamin Lethlean orimer Marshall
Clayton Kamp Keith Laker Samus| Loung lathian Nilgun Marshall
Sleven Kermp morgan laker Waimen Leung leughran elzabelh fharshall
cheryt kerny maitin 1aking Long leunis lount Cary Marshall
kate kennag Stave Lale Fredsrick muschnes Lourens Nl Marsham
Kerianne, ennady Siv Ann Lam David Levers louw wendy Imarshman
Tiacy enigdy Tina Lam Shannon Levarsadne Low Clairs Madtin
{Rhys EnnY Nan Pan Lam Dennis Law Low fisg rrartin
Bavid 2nny Po Foeon Lam rop lawer Lowe Ashiey Martin
Fay- Laura Kenpy- Miofrgwice | |solomen larr. Pale i”L?w'insky Lowe [david matn,
cY Kent Jenas Lam danisile Igwis LOWE Pgrnes rartin
ricela kent sharon lamb Jason Lewils Lu Linda Martin
Cliver enward Richard Lambarth |Lynne Lewis L Leonie hhartin
jan aeghan Timothy Lambert fichard lgwis Xiaolsi Lo iy Miartin
Joanng euhane David lambert simon lewiis Dave Lucas Lhiis Marin
[Enilip Kern lion lambert Steva Lewis Sarah Lucas Les Martin
RArEEne Biry Helen Lambeth helen Lewls Yung Yuhg Rachel Lui Ganizka Martin Basz
Jessica Kershner {sharan tampouine |Lisa Lowis Sune Lug Graham {MartinDye




Firstname Lastnama Firstname Lastnama Firstname L:":mamo Firsiname Lastnama IFirsiname Lastname
arnaldo. martinez Lucy Mears Thomas Moore Jacinia [Nelsen tawrence onim
kusumoto mazazumi tarmn medeall Pairick Moare fourad Inemsa James Coslerbaan
Daniel Mason Mark Medeatiy John Moostey | Philiy Nenan dohn . S'Qulnn
Sarah Mason Carlos Meding stephen moran hlicoie Ness Diang OReily
iisa Mason Geoff edniuk Tracay Moran ’_Lick nestoruk Natalie Qrean
dean mason Adlan ek Emiiy Morave David Nauman Sabrigh Cntiz Loper
Deborah Magon Bilan eding Anna IMorbiato | Matthéw Nevitt Alison Osbomn
Michael Massarano John 0] Tony More Saryl Newby Jzmes Csqond
Carnl Mastars dan meis David Moret |Ress awhy kate osmond
nicoly maslers Johannes Comeks {Meissen Emma Moreion Adam ewiand Nichols O'Sullivan
Bebbie Masters Edvarde cia fsiman [moreton, Nicota cwimian Eimaar C'Sulivan
Moniez Masuda Theodere ules stefano morati David ewman achim oswald
Chiryt Matet] Jane hiadancon Paul Morgan Scait ewaon Marca Chioneke
aexis malheys David Meidum Kevin Margan Heely-Anne Navdan die Ouyany
Louise Matjaszsh Germma Malish Matk Motgan susan neydon Kristan Gywarcash
Hiromi Malsuoks Lofraing Mellor Lashe Morgar; Timethy evtan H Cveringtan
2mes matthews Moones Meloult Jfames Moriany. Geoffrey g Debbie Cverton
Saul Matihews Laurg Meluseo Jade Morlang Ho Wan ] eallum owen
Barbais aithews James Melville Suw Merlay Shueh Ching q Alice Cwan

Gill datthews Roben Memery ez Morlsy Barnard Nae David Cwen
Livia Jatthews Calin Mendeiwitz John Morlay Quan HNguyen Arnber Owens
Chiisilha attin Nan Meng sharan [oMe Hangnga Mouyen Amanda Cwens
Marian Mauénan Laura Manzios {Pamelz Morsis Nichalag Mguyen Tulay Qzdemir
fugie mavian Ticnothy Marcst &l Mords Samantha ichoias Eillean Pacey
Jack Mavidsiay James daren TOTTS Sleve ichelas Erro! Packard
David Mawhiacey Caran Alex Moris Sandia icholas mighgile Sackham
Shaun Maxey Cant ’@ Mordisen Eleanor Nichokass packman
Chiis Ma Daniel Steven Morse david nichelson q paddock
Stephanie 'E{' Elzabeih Sharan Morer Jennifer lickals Padgham
Mark May Jo David Morton John ickals page
iark Maybank Oominigue alexis nortan Crai ickson Page
@( Wlaybank Diarte Emma Moiten Catharing icolay Palfieeman
Anna Androw adela merton Maria elsen Palmer

3 ABSMR richatd mosaley Mlghast henaber palmer
Joe Yair Alexander oskin Chris lightingale Palmer
David Lisa Ahha bottram Thrivikiam fikam, Palmer
Tracy Jean-Christoshe Sigi ou Jacqueling Milsen palmer
Patricia Natalie Middap Matthew oult Martin Nlisson palmer
nicola Michele Midatey loitaine mauntford Chris Miu Palombe
Cathiyn Tracy Midwintes Rita Moy karen nixon Pampakas
pater Justin Mignaud Inirgine moys Ruth Hoble Pan
Kathryn Jonathan Milas Frank Muslisr takeshi nugueht iPan
Hilary i miles Petar Mueler Haith Mori Panagapulos
Teresa Miles Nadoam Mughal Simoa MNorman Pannullo
Andrew iy Milford john muirhaad Amanda orman IPantar
Kont Milka Garcia Samantha Muirthsad Helen ornan Papadejannis
Gait De Glzman Samantha Muirhead Sablne. orih Papayianneiis
Christopher MeClung Miliarg Saswali i Chris Northcole

seart miceenn Miliarg Kader, Angala iNorton

margery mecannel Milibank, Rachat Thomas Norvrood

sam mcconnall riller Laurs Erica Norwood

Jamss McCormick Milar niall sophie |noske

Loanng McCrackan Miller leigh ian aottingham

casper mecreath milier Richard mark noyas

Jdanel MeCuilough Mifler Ellgen Wiliam Nuckay

jarome mcdermetl Millar tamsin Niamh O Dwyer

Guy Medonald Christopher Miller David Lugille © Loughlin

Katia McFarlane Nathanlel Miller Joha (hracy @ neill
(phil megaffin A Elizabath Aitler Rouvard Lynsey Qales

Garry McGinnell Mary Miller Thomas Toshinobu Obata

Ruth MeGivein Stuart Miller Colette Elaing O'Boyle

Philip MeGiads Blake Millor Michael O'Boyle

Juire MecGoldrick rabecca mittar-bawtelt stany O'Brien

Ashley Megrall wayne miffotl Alan o'hrian

Liam McGrath stave miflet |Fiona O'Brien Parkinson
michael mearaih phi Hills Effeen O'Bryen Parkingon
Rery Mclrath Amanda Mills Rachal O'Byine Parkinson
Jason Mearenra Sarah Mills Heiry Q'Catroli arks -
Dave McBuigan Dorcas [Pate O'Cannar Parmenter
Anita chale maly Staphien Murray. ODel {Parr
Efzabeth chugh |lane Jonathan Mutray OPell Parr
elzabeth cingvale James. Tarry Murray. O'Bonnstl Parr

Ly, cintyre Leanne £am mussal ODonnell Parsley
Cralg MeRay Mao Elrner Musshorn O'Dennell Parsens
Todd Mckean Pamela Yalerie Mussen Q'Donoghus katig DB
Kavin McKennay Robin [jenni mussoni Qgden andiew parsons
Alexander Mcilahzle alexis Patricia Muter o'ganman jamis parsons

i i Steven Anastasia Mylona o'garman Jarnes Parsons

Alavaio Nail Mynotl o'grady W partridge

Clare Rajeshwar Christian Nage| o Coliean Pasior
Robert Sarah nlssa naik Ch Javier Pastor
Michagl toni Cathorine Naito Katherine Q'Hagan Thoinas Patching
miranda |meiean T Keisiker Nakamuia takashi okada Vogini Patal
Andrew Melean Lee Nakamura Shaion Cligeife Alex Palerson
Daniel Melelan itstyoshi Yosuke Nakayama Richard C'keeffe Chante Pathak
|Grag HMeteod Mittelstaedt Eugenin Naschold bneks Okeke Tafial Palrice
Afistair Mekintock Miyahara tkelly nash Cassly Oki Mighelie Patllson
Dorothy MeLoughlin Moftatt Greg Nash Michael Oidioyd Laura® Patlon
Palrick McLoughiln Mogentais David Nash {Hally Ana CQlivares Kristan Paupanexis
Darren MchMahon Arvin Mohabser Gajl Mautty Claudinei Oltvaisa Deborah Pautsech
Alison Memanus JWW Fokken Lucyana MNavar Jacqui Oliver dawin payne
pamala memillan Kathasine Moo Ricardo Navairate Jake Qlnegr Steve. Payne
Robent cheksh m}gual‘anqew manrjas Chilstian avarra Joe Olvar Andraw Poarce
Nagyne chlicol| nicholas monks Janet eal adiian olsen Fions Fesrce
Ryan cPalin Joanna {racntzau Hannah, Bal Sarnuel Qlsen Alan Peaice
Thamas cQuaid Jehn Montague lewis, peale [angeia anaheney John Peavot
Staty McQueeney Tommy Mooncai Whlliaim Nag caroline o'neitl Sarah Pack
teanaid mEreery Josephine Mooney Felicity Haedham |Joseph O'Neill Oliver Pack
Elisa MeReynolds slacey mgore Edward Needle Dawn G'Naill lan Padgie
Michael WeTaggant l'gf'aham mooig Katherine Mai HMaria lsabel Ongy Caslos Pedroza




Flrstname tLastmame Firstname Lastname Firstname Lastname Firstname Lastname Firstname Lastname
s Lm
Ursula Pesls Andrew Purves Howard Ridgesn Simana Samlaisingh Olnvia Sheswin
James Peers Alexandra Pyle Adam Ridley Jane Sampson Kirm Shemwost
Tan Ying Peh Andrew Pynenar Melanie Riley Audrey Sanhorm Rusian Shavchenko
fan pei X i andiza riley Jose Sanchez Hairesa evia shideler-mayen
ficola einam i ian Nick Riiey Tania Sanchez-Bzawefio {Staphen Shien,
Rob Peliow i gian Elzatztn Ritay Debarsh |Sandslord Ste, Shiei
Staphen Pemberton Chanying Qu paul filey Loietia Sanders Shimizu
Susan Panfoké thomas, gquadracei JeH Ritay Andraw Sanders Shin
Sam Peng Adam Quainton Mark Rimmet Jack Sandars shinlon,
David Penhate Madin Quandl Maria Rios Tor Sandarson Hidenari iono
Sarah Panningten Tony. Quigley Bryan Rishiorin Ed andham Sarah hiplery
kathovn penny Wilizm Quiindo Jay Riskingd Amie anford Judith hipien
Michaclo Penny Veronica Quincay Lisa Risssits Sergey anka Carmen iy
Anng-Maria Penrosa KA Chuiney Erika Rivera Manuaco Jefliey anok Tara Shivaly
Raymond Pepin Joal Geinn Keith Rivers Sowrirajan Santhanairishnan DGavid Short
slefang perciball] Alison Quina Jasan Rivers Eduarde Sanlos Jr Adrian Short
Maithew Pereival Paut Chuinn daniet reache Patiick Leo Sanlry Karen Showall
e peringar LCory Quan Craledre Roany Linda Therese Sanyal WeiTong Shu
Odes Pessu Robin Qu Vaughn Raobart Uane Sopexinskaite Samuel Shum
Sarah Peteh Ot Rabinewitz Hadia Robarts albert sapona Den siddall
Joseph Petersen Matihaw, Raby Gauthier Rabett Sigven Sargent Geoff Sidlow
HB Petesson Mick Rackoff leresa tobers soumyn sarkar Roymang i
fiora petlar James Redlay all Raoberts {Koji Sasakl Ruliup
Kjall Termod Peitersen Kigis Radran david roberts Ingus Sauitis Cary Siferath
Karl Pettersson Rumi Ragounicheva gawnd roberts Madtin Saunders Meghan Sikes
Thomas Peitit Pt Rae Sue Robeits Ired saundars Andgew Sikic
Marcus Perzaioi Barbara Ralagl lan Raberts Amardesp Saundh Leila Silva
Williarm Plaiffer Katg Ralferty Carisling Roberts amne savage Bosuigi Sitvia
Lise Pleiffer Amanda fRagas tREly Robartsen Kasan Savage lugie sim davis
Dal Pham Dianne Rajkumar carole Elmﬁ"‘“” Trever Saving samantha simkins
Craig Phillips Claire Ralaigh Marianne Roborison saXon Janne Simkitis
Sam Philips [Prabhu Ram Jarmia Roberisan Sayer Greq Simmens
nalake phillips Francisca Raimirez Kate Reberison scaddan Pauling Simaon
Russel Philips Jonathan Ramm Claire: Rebinson Schippar Atan Simon
Malinsa Phillips. ’Eﬂ_« Rampling Holly Robinson Schmigiar Bruea Simon
Chase Phillips. Malanic Ramssl Ashlay Robinsan Sehmuntzsch Malalle Simons
| Kytle Pibworlh Suzanne Ramshaw Terty Robinsan schnsidar ashton simpson
Chrig iPu:kup Susan ramsland Kaien Robinsan Schneidar lisa simpson
Helen Piarcg Sudjari Ranadi Grag Robson Schoheld barry Simpson
Pigram Jason Randall David Robson Schonfield sarah simpson
ookt [Pike Vicents Rangel Alana Rucha Schramme James Simpson
Paul Rankin Gary Roche Belhany Sehrybun johathan Sims
Pia fiona rodan 10Uk Schultan Sarah Sims.
ibeam Fia Buth rachsl odgers Chrisioph iSchwariar | Sinfiei
Vigtoria Pinz Alison Michaal Rodgers Adam YSchwartz sipple
lilie: pinches Andraw Cecilia Rodriguez Debble Schween sippla
Ben Plant Ely Margus Rodriguez Peter Schwleflng Slsi
Matthew Plztkin massine |ravasio Douglas Rodway Hranklin sciabica Siu
Julig Playford Meer |Feaehy Zae Roe Meli Scinto Skaftouros
feg ledner ian raven Lourens Rosts catherlne scott Charlatte Skest
David Flotts begy faven Richard Rogel 1ebart |sean CA Skeel
Tin Plummar Leanne Rawbang Adam Rogers Margarat Seoft Deherah Sketton
Leah Podolian Jacgualing Rawelifte Craig Ragers Stephen Seott Hick Sketton
alexandra polacd ik raviings Michanla Rogors Teiry Scott Dabbie Skiftun
| Niget Poliaik Dayi Rawlingsan %{ i 1olla Jetirey Scoft Anthony Skitton
[ Pultorak areih avinsley Steva Roflason Tina L Scolt lodti skinner
Arslidis Polyzagepotlas H;msin Raymend Alajandra Romero Soto Jim Seott Nicholas Skinner
Markus Pengratz Daisy Rea Damiana Roncaglia Jack Seoft Ashley Skinns
mark pontin Sharon Rea Carmal ERﬂnnay Michelle Soully sarah skisrow
Jasming Poot {bridgst read Charles Ropnst Theresa Sculchings Eaward Skypata
Andreas Foctn Rob Read Chilstepher Rerk Cellesn Seaman william slage
Halen Foale |Juliz Reagan Rebeeea Rose Christian Searcy. Susannah Slattery
Lal Peng Foon, [Frank Reakes Mrs Rose Jackie Seaion Lorraine Sleyan
Jimmy Poon Hengora | David Reback Jackie Rose Jannifsr Segal Kaith Smalls
antony pope Douglas Rebacea markus Rosenberg Kurahiro Sequehi Eva Smals
[Stephen Poge Rainer Reddehase Charlotte Rasentnal Steven Selz Clvia Smith
Pope [ niget redman Elaine Rasiet At Sels Jaan Smith
Popovich stephen 1edmond Martin Ross napmi selig {pater smith
Porras Elizabeth Reece Regina Rossl qzrelh selkirk Sophie Smith
Porier Kel Reed melanie routisdgs Rachel Selleck piingess smith
Posner Japg Raed lisa Tows pan-francois Ricky Smith
| potter 'Warren Rees adflan rowe christal tisa smith
ofter Chrls [Reeve pam Rowland Nora Chils Smith
Poftar oliver i2EYER Elinor Rawley Gail wililam smith
Pound Chiistophet Reeve Manik Roy Jamie Karen Smith
Pound Dylan Reeve Potar Roy James |Raty Smilh
pountnay jjahn feevas danlal foyzman MArK Steave rotith
Powditeh JB5sa Regan Christophat Rozemont Rlchard Julia it
Powell Lisz Reid daniel tubin Oliver Gail mith
Povrars Hlicola Reiffer James Ruble |janat shasfer Matthaw mith
Prowis Mera-maria Reinet Calumn rakesh shah Michag! Smilh
Poynion Ioiraing Rambiidge | Doig Donng Shalala nalalig smith
prat] Veia Ranama Ging David Shambaugh j2yson senith
clarissa Pratt HRamirg Rangilo Annouk |Rufla Laduc Hebson Shaolan Rachel Smith
clare PIoeC Tim Rennar Hiersten Runnsis Houda Sharifi Gary Smith.
Genrge Prekas Jossicd Renlon Bavin Ruzshton Harrist Sharman Sean Smith,
John Prondergast grager restoll Gary Russoll Timoth: Sharman Chris Smith
Lpatrick rendergas! Ryan Restsll Grant Russall Pauling Shaip Alison Smith
M Presian Huw Rettiz Jason Russall diana sharples. [peter smith
|Presten clarg favera Matthew Russel Meie Shasha princess snith
erestt Roy Reyes Kevin Russall Simon Shave Damian Smith
Prewar sam reynolds Mika Russalt roher shaw Smiih
John Andrew Prica Bryony Reynolds Vicloria Russo Kelth Shaw smith
Luey Primimer Gillian Reynolds emma Tutierford Christophar Shaw Smith
Michae Print Joseph Rhee Adam Kinwel 2 Smith
Lauion Pritchard Joseph Rhes Lyn Molly heshan Smith
Terry Pritchett Shannon Rhioges Gariol Ruthariord John naehy Smowten
Niek Piocter Elizabeih Rhymas Eric ]Ryan Alsem arlkh Smyth
Linda Procter Michasi Rizci Matthew [Rye Ellen Shek Sneezum




Firstnaiie Lastname Firstname Lastname Firstname L_;Lln‘a_m_e Firstrame Lastname Flrstname Lastname
steven proclor Karen Rice Jeflery | Sadifington | Phit Shaldon Jammes Snyder
nick roud tjoshua richards Thelma Saden bernita sheley Adprert 30
Louis-Philipp Provencher-Laverone | John ichards Zak Sadik Clare 2hon Gooiga L. Sa
Anthony Puccini Lisa Richardsan Katerina Safenova Jun hen Jolania Sochack
Michaala Puckett aail Iﬂgﬁ!ﬂisom {Parmiaet Saimbi Lugy. en Jsitrey Sockwell
Christing Pugh Janice Rickardson Patricia Sakagami Steve Pirg Ling heny Jodie Soden
Samantha Puller Karrig sidonie sakula-barry zoe shepherd Antta Soekaing
Swarmidas Punwani Carol Gabriet Salceds Tassa Shappard Felipe Sole Jubera
Saling Pureek Heather Richardsan | Alzn Saldanha Michellz epparg Rigk Solis
Trugis Purduz Grace IRichardson Mariin Saie Hob heridan [geraig soloman
cargl puthall Carol Richman Ryan Sg‘!es Sue £106K Sarpteres Somkul
ratihew purple John Richmond Gitor Samale Hia erman Leg Somm_ars
Sima Purtilp Sophie Rickards Mark Sambar Louise Yoland Sharrifl Massimo Soneini
Hang Christian __iSarensen stephan stonehouse [Karen Tavensr Alice Tongs Wilson Varghesa
Tara Southwell Robert Stones |Liam Kal ay Ilucy Yongue {angala vassaile
Julianng Spaiding Jemima Stoppard Kevin ay KA Tonks Edward Yaughan-Fowler
kaly spaiks Matihew Store: Payj aylar siephen opping sean vaz
taura Spearing Maleeim Slorgy janat aylot Gavin arpey Javier \a'egzr
Kiaron spears Efzabeth Stortie Rebecca aylor [Migusl Angal oIres Michaal Velehik
tom spoactor Jamas Stoihard 1oni avior Paul owping Buitlermo Velsz
Hen Spance sean stowars Anthany Taylonr laura lownsand chloa - velveit
james spence Lesley Strathia SUe aylor aikki townsend Jan Venabias
fohst Spernce | craig straw Julie ayior Jeangtte Townsend simoen venn
Michasl Spencer Fred Stroock Faul ayiar Alay Townsend Kiistien Verbeke
James Spancer Struthers gmma aylor Jonathan Townsend-Rose Gemma Verga
Steve Sperring struit chares aylor Isabelle Tran-Lam Cecile WVermealen
Joanna Spinks Stuart nolia ayior ttantom Dawn Vetmilva
alyson spirg Stuhldiehe! david Taytor Treca Michael Viccars
Je] Spotiog stych Jor aylor [Jacoques _ _  iTredoux Szabolcs Vigh
Maura sptings Styrenius lorraine Taylor Treki Angala Villa
Cynthia Spry Su Hick aylod Tremazin michefe villeneau
ben squire. Su wliliam | Taylor treinain-coker john vingent
lan St John ILigiang Su Paul aylor Trenchard lchristophar vincent
David Stace Mariha Suarar Cairia eddr, trenert Luke Vine
datkan staffard Katharing Suckiing te: Trevillien Sarah Ving
Victoria Stafford Sutatna Sudargs Tejeda Trevisan ET Visotsehnig
an stagn robert sutdaby tekel trickett Mary Loise Vitelli
Michael Stainson antheny sullivan Tomekovski feggle | I'Thomas [Vogth-Esiksen |
Adam Stalwpod Laura Summesall empesta Loann Trinh mesen voikovio
Dawn Staffar anthoiry Summers emply Shashank Tripathi Jan Volgers
Davig Standring Lucy Bummays empla Dimigri Triphon Fiank Voipg
.Janina Stankiewicz Gregory Summarton Bngh richard trotter Biin von Keschilzky
manti slanley Xiao Mel Sun Tenenbaum rmaxine rett Hans Wernsr von Wedemeyar
nick stanle vongli (Matthew) Sun an, Tirr Trounce Pelr Yosmera
Stanje: Lin Sun ennhet slefania Irovaty Nicholas Moss
Stannard. ke Sun arr Katrina Trowles [Migel Wachman
stennaid Rainy Sun shason Thatkeray asming sat Anea ‘Waddell
Staman Taofan Sun Hawi Thapthiang Alpha song 1Pt Wai
Staplelon Argus Sun Jenny Thelsan Ka Wai sang {Jufig wigin
Starcavic Xiang Sun Michael Thelan Mang Wen sap Tony ‘Waite
Starks Xi Sun Staye Thecbold Jason 50 Nikki Waita
Stassen Wenly Sun Renata Thiobaul Peraira | Greg S0Rg sue wakat
staszke Ronald Surenkamp Heinz-Juergen Thiai eorge \sopozidis Migolz Walden
Staudenmayer Caroline Sussax Thiow Tong |Wing kui. Ani Tsui rochelle walkden
Stear Sara Suthetland Thomas Hen tsui [og walker
Steed Joshua Sutherland thamnas, James Ty judith walker
Stasdon blanga sutian thormas victaria tucker Donna Walker
Millis Stesla Claire Sutton Thomas Clalra Tudsr Elaina Walkar
Palle Stesnbol susana svendsen Thomas tudge Poter Wailker
Maggie Steer [ Svansson Thomas Tudos Graham Walkei
Macsadi Stelan Alexandra Swallow Themas tuite [Angus Valker
Toni Stefano James Swann Thomas tunmore David Wallaca
Henjamin Stein Helen Swansboraugh thomas tunnadine lizke wallace
Alex Steinbarg annatte IWanson Thomas Tuohy Nick Wallaca
fobdert Stant Antonius Riatanng Swastandaja Thomas Thrnbull Wallis
Steimetz stephen Canief Svannarioh thompson Turnar Wathwark
Jonathan Staphens Nick Swire {hompsen urner walsh
hefan stephans Howard Sykes Thompson Turner Walsh
Stephens jordan sykas hompson Turnar Walsh
Stephans Jonathan Sykes hompson lurpar walsh
Stephenson Titn Syivester homson Turner Walsh
stephenson Debbie Symonds homsen Turnar Wakller
Btephangan Johannes Sypkens horburn wirner-yoike hannah wakers
Stephenson Anike Szabo Thernton Christopher Tutlle Stuart Walters
stern Jans Sre thosoesd Coiin Tuton stewart walters
stevans takeru tachibana Thorrington claira trine Rabart Watters
stevens fibby ladd Thiosby Martin Tisiss watter waktars
stevenson Patiick Taft Tian Glenys Wiss Timothy Walten
stewar Kok Chuan Tai Tideswell Helen yler michasl walten
Stewart andew |!___s, idrnan Andiew CR yrer Zateen Walton
Stewart Hing Sang Tam ian Erin Tyrrell hu Wan
stewart Mary am-Bragehaw ) Sanag Ueda Jeff Wang
slgeorge Ednar 2ns Tliley hicholas Unitt Jintao Wang
stickings Nagki amura tilstan Emma Upson iris Wang
Stickings. Krls Tan, Timaneda David Urbaneia Furejos [Ting Waag
Sticklay She Ling, Ton, tindia Cary Ussery sid] wang
Etiegler Lysjus Tan tingzon Joha Vaisnys Shirfey. Wang
stif Su Yin Ton, Simong Tissot Alexandar van Amersfoort Amy Kuei-Chin Wang
stigiano LIP-BL TAN Anthony T Arte van Bachum giong wang
Still Cindy B frederlck teca Abwin van Breda Yolanda \Wang
Stimpson Georgia Tang Broda Tochiz Dana Nan De Walker Dengyan Wang
Stoa Dimitar anovski colin tafts David Van ger Walt Jingiin Wang
Slock Ressa ansey Ruth Torniak jean-thude Yan Geanberghe Hlagting Wang
Stoddart Peigen Tao Satoshi Tamita Bart van Hoof flizn Wang
Stoatzel Tohie Yac Satoshi Tomita, Bryan van Kley Suzannge wantass
Stokes righard laranio 2afia Tomlin Tien wan Vst Thomas Wann
stone Nicholag tarling Yukiko omomasa ., van Zoest suzanna wannoj
Stons Stevan Tassel Gait anar [T Vandonberg Thomas Waplinoton
Ed Stone hichola Tats Francis ong M Vandenburg Kate Warbis
L@nan stona Vivien Tattersal vittotia tonge natalia vandoma Hylie Warburtan




Firstnamo Lastname Firstname Lasthama Firstnama Lastname Fizstnama Lastname

Lastiname
Tom Waid tAngela Whybiew Rednay - Wonters Jessica Zalinka
Samantha Warg latalis While Natalig Workman chan Zeng
Ashleigh 'Ward [Fia Wichelhaus Emma Worrall Casning Zeng
ames Warden Sandra Wickenden Zara Worth [Qing 2ng
marg wardlewonh Helen Widdows Lizzie Wrags Pelle attarstrarn
aaron wardley [io-Anne Wigden [qany wright Shusng Yi hang
Davig Vardiop Clive Wiesbausr Meil Wright Cheng, Zhang
Lianne \Ward-Turner Timathy Wiggs Whright Aigoba Znang
David Waa Michaet Hismatier wiight Waniy hang
jsnnifer vearaharn paul Withy wiright Ruijun hang
Sian Lowise Warlow Lorraing Wiice Wright Xin hary
‘Waina donna wites heinht Wal Zhang
Warnes. Maddy Withelmsson Wright Shaa xian Zhang
Wairan Ursula WWilkinssn Wright Hongly 2hang
Warran diahg wilkinsca Wrightsan riong Zhang
Warmen Lallom wilkinsen wronko Yingehao Zhang
waralgw Maiiiyn Wilkinsars Henrigtta Zane Branon  {Wruable Hai hang
warsama Yvonne Wikers Yiving W Hudong hang _
Washington Sarah Willstts Chung Te W {Tong hag
Wasko shaila williarms Yang Wu Jang Zhao
Watcharananan Androw Williams zheng-chun i Xia Zhaa
Waters Micola Williams Cin-Gin, Y yujia Zhao
Watss Graham Williams Danny Vi Jie Zhag
Walkinsen Haylea Witiams Jiang WL xtaowan zhzng
Wailing sarah vrilliams gln-gin i Jian Zheng
‘Walson natalie valliams Sunman Wy Han nou
Wialson siman willioms Raymend Wi Chuliang ou
Watt Christing. Willlams George W Xiaojian hou
Watt iebekah wil lams: Alice L Lin u
Watt fyan willkarms H \Wuttithamrang Liang Xtao Zhy
Walt Darnigi Williams Wiliam Wyatt xia0 hua Zhu
Watl Garsth \Wilfiams Glen Wybaurne Laura immerh
waatiars Matthaw Williarns Kally Wyrman Julia marman
Watts Gary Williams Matthew Winde Kiistin e man
Wear Gary, Wilkiams Shuang Xia Marg Zingariai
woaver Kim Viliams {Hong Xia Thomas Ziolkowski
Ny ang willliamsg. Androw Xia mathew Zirps
YWebb Reith williams. An Xie Varia Zoff
Webber Martin Viilliams Zhaohui Xiong Jobn Zoglin
wabster Michael Williains Zhen Xy
VWebster Helen Williams Davon Yang X
Webster adam williarms Shaota X
Weelman Janniter williamson Xiaoyin Xue
Waiss |paut williamser Alexis Yachechak
Weiss Goroge, Williamsen Wang Yali
‘Wellburn Albart Williamson-Taylor | tMasahide Yamaqucht
Weller Gl¥ian Willis Takayoshi Yamaug
Weallar Susan Wills Yang Yang
Wellings Richard Willson Laura Yang
Wells Robert Wiy i Yang
Wetls Lee Wiitmot {Marlorls Mun Tak Yang -
Wells jacqueline wilson Zhengiy Yang
wellstoad Kaly Avils by Gary ¥ &l
wen Mark Wilson Lihua Yang
Wen Oean Wilson leye ¥ang
i Wenham Sarah Wilson Ziping Yang
I Wentink Danial Wilson seolt Ship hou Yang
Wesl Wilson Ruby Yan,
West Witson {Daisuke Yano
westarman Wilson Dov Yarom
Westley Wilsan Kiesty yarweod
westan Wilson Andrew : Yates
westropa Wilson Chris Yales
Westwond Wilson david Yates
Whamy ‘Wilson paihua Yo
Whatton wilon Kennath Yee
Wheatcroft winch James Yosnd
Wneelar Wincatl Hst Han Yoh
wheelat wingdle AN, Yen
Wheelal windsor Kerry Yeung
Whalan wingarls Wayna Yeung
Whalan Helen Wing Ambert Yeung
whalan Russefl Wingar Franeis Yip
Wherry Kevin Winter Yamara Yon
Wheybrew Ben Winter Thomas York
Whiddett Susan Winyard Atsuko Yoshikawa
whiddan Chris Wise Peifva You
michasl wehite leanne withall Jeon Young
hoylg white Aflan Withers Efligt Young
wehite matanie withers Danica Young
iWh‘i‘Ls Thad Walfe Yvonne Yaun
vehite Koon Bhing Wong Oh Yuung hlin
Whita Alexandar ‘Wahg JJim r
Yhite Jansen Wong WJocetyn Yy
‘White Hatina Wang Lineng Yu
white Andrew Wood Dan Vi
White vincent woot Ning Yuan
White Hannah Wood LiAn Yuan
Vicloda White F‘a_s; wond Warpug Yuan
Melissa White Ron Wood Sin May Yuen
Jamps ‘Whitehal| Dapnien Wood Andeew Yuen
mandy whitshead Michael Woed [Johason Yuen
{hally whitshnuse Richard Wood Heng Yun
denpifar Whiteside Danielle Wooshouse | Edintind Zagofin
Kate Yihitlay Sdohn Woodiey Linda Zahorodiy]
claire 'whitner Lynsey Wostdman Albern Zampotia
Lestey Wiittaker Ciaire, Woods Andraw Zangaris
Rosemary ‘Whittaker Kavan Woolf Gilbert Zavala
Michael Whittle Saly ‘Waclad - leg 2ealey
Gavin Wnyatt edward woalisy Cynthia Zeidzn




Profit & Loss Account

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Administrative expenses

Operating Profit

Interest payabie and similar charges

Loss on Ordinary Activities Before Taxation
Taxation on (loss)/profit on ordinary activitie.s

Profit for the year

Balance Sheet

Current Assets

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS: amounts failing due within 1 year

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL & RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Yr Ended Yr Ended
31.03.08 31.03.07
£ £

4,074,657 1,367,376
(2,954,854} (559,839)
1,119,803 807,537
{1,033,509) (686,934)
86,294 120,603
(723) -
85,571 120,603
(17,114) {22,915)
68,457 97,688
Yr Ended ¥Yr Ended
31.03.08 31.03.07
£ £
109,225.00 69,500
1,066,479 186864
5,169 -
1,180,873 256,364
(1,013,728) {157,676}
167,145 98,688
1,000 1,000
166,145 97,688
167,145 98,688




%i/ Valanting Summary of Proxies :

N.A Deang i .. 715001

E McDenald . : 162.00-| 1. -

Morag Judge AE NS : . 770.50

GWatls - i 452,50 ) :

Alisen Keamns - : 182.50:{ . i . . -

Robsrt. Millar : j : 357.50 | {Robert Miller & Angela Miller

Victoria Tucher 357.50 i | : : . l

Sandra Nicholas i 357.60

Mrs £.Copa 5328011 . .

Kate Bush : N " ) 882.50
Cane Burton o780 ¢ N

Helen Hogan : 182.50

Paul Charfesworth . 532.60 .

Ashiey Hartwig : - 532.50
David Gorden 182.50 |- : i : j
Catherine Hansen ) 10750

Mark Miller : 357.50
Paul Andraws | A 1.763.00

Joanna Prudence : . : 18260 |

£mma Colling 182.50 .

Andrew Kelly 890.00

Nicholas Ringiose . : : . i 707.50
Celia Adams : : : 707.50

Lucy Lisle 700.00 -

Garry John MeGinnadl : 707,50
Carol Brophy 182.50

Stuart Walters 1,582.80

Shaun Richard Maxey 532.50

Carcline Heaton ) 532.50

Arlene Jane Maclaughlin | L . 76583 " .
Raig:Green = | . - AR : R 350:00
Rebin Blurit: : R . .. 357.50

Dsan Jarvis - spTs0f B - . .

Thorrias W.Dunpar’ . 68200 § . RN | R L [Jemes R-Maraty

Hongring Li 2.429.20 : : James-R:Monaty

Javler Hector Pastor | 633.95.] Jamas R.Monaty

Scoft Newson - . . . 997.00 . S - James R.Manaty

‘Francols Bauder - - 160.00 A R A .. _ i |-iJames RiMonaty -

Beatriz Loo De La.Garza. | R . . 7.356,00: S I R K dames RiMoraty. .~ .. -

James R Moriaty- j . o eoM400 ] | L . o . Jamies R.Morialy. -

Ellen H.Clark 3,734.00 ) ) . - - . |James R.Morialy andfor Andrew Foster

Pater Thorington L ' . 43300t . . [ |Jamigs R.Moriaty

Ramon Maronilla . - - D 248300 ) C . - - L ¥|James R.Moraty

SandyHan - : : - - 2,819:00. . . James R Moriaty

Denis & Tracay Corbeft - - RS A B 880:00 . S James R.Monaly .

Kok Chaun Tai . : : e . - - 3460.00 | . T - |James R.Meriaty

Richard O.Lambarth . - : . ) - .. 1,680.00 | § e : | tJamas-R Merialy-

Gin-Gin; W . L i1 L .3,624.47. L - | James RiMoniaty. -

Enriquie Balam . B i 5,245.00°. St | : - | {James R:Moriafy - -

Jenny Theleen. .~ 74,631.00 . P . : James: R.Moriaty and/or Janet Davies

Nan Pan (Petar) Lam 5,668.00 |. : . X : B -| [James R.Moriaty and/or Janet Davies

Tommy & Meilssa Mooncai - - - 1,375,00 - L : L Jarnes:R Moriaty.andfor Janet Davies

Jane Zhao 3 10,960.00 Rl R s James 'R-Moriaty and/or Jansat Davies

Emma Haywood ' 1,124.00 : . L. . James R.Moriaty: :

David Lowe B} 2,0983.00 James R Moriaty -

Nkeka Okeke 3,678.00 - o : James R.Moriaty andfor Janet Davies

Jolanta Sochacka - . . . James R.Monaty andfor Janet Davias

Barbara Kocinski 9,063.00 [ ) : James R.Morialy and/or Janet Davies

Steven Nicholas 182.50-| .

Cam Jean-Claude : — : . I - - 8,331 50| |
Stafford Croft Ltd 1,368.82 ; : .

Wiracard Bank . . 2,534,452 37 1 |Timothy John Boyes & Leonie Parkin

Alan Scoft L 204,137.00 . ) - : ]

Rugby Werld Cup 2007. Hospitality Lid 21296000 | | : i

Xclsuive Leisure & Hospitality Ltd : 35467400 |

710.,086.02 235,947 45 2,634,808 87 11,869.00






